App||cat|0n for : ~ OREGON 32r§gson WateSrtRes::I;ceSs 2e;;3rtment
. ummer Street NE, Suite
Permanent Water Right Transfer S _Sms cem oreon sraoi066
T~ Sl (503) 986-0900
WATER RESOURCES Www_oregon,gov/OWRD

Part 1 of 5 — Minimum Requirements Checklist verarTyExT

This transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 and all required

attachments are not completed and included. RECEU ED
For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section.

Check all items included with this appiication. (N/A = Not Applicable) MAR 17 2022
X Part 1 — Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist. '
P a OWRD
Part 2 — Completed Transfer Application Map Checklist.
< Part 3 — Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and

completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculator at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator.

= Part 4 — Completed Appiicant Information and Signature.

X

Part 5 — Information about Water Rights to be Transferred: How many water rights are to
be transferred? 1 List them here: 16402
Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6)
NOTE: A separate transfer application is required for each water right unless the
criteria in OAR 690-380-3220 are met.

Attachments:

X Completed Transfer Application Map.

4 Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation.

D XIn/a  Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land the water
right is on.)

I:I N/A Supplemental Form D — For water rights served by or issued in the name of an irrigation
district. Complete when the transfer applicant is not the irrigation district.

D N/A Oregon Water Resources Department’s Land Use Information Form with approval and
signature (or signed land use form receipt stub) from each local land use authority in which
water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted,
conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in
place of use only, b) no structural changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d)
the use is located within an irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone.

D @ N/A  Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) of appropriation. :

E] & N/A Geologist Report for a change from a surface water point of diversion to a ground water
point of appropriation (well), if the proposed well is more than 500’ from the surface water
source and more than 1000’ upstream or downstream from the point of diversion. See OAR
690-380-2130 for requirements and applicability.

' (For Staff Use Only)
WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):

____ Application fee not enclosed/insufficient ____ Map not included or incomplete
____ Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete ____ Evidence of Use Form not enclosed or incomplete
____ Additional signature(s) required . ___ Part is incomplete

Other/Explanation A W:
Staff: 503- pate: d. -
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MAR 17 2022

Part 2 of 5 — Transfer Application Map

QWRD

Your transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed below are not met.

Please be sure that the transfer application map you submit includes all the required items and
matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply.

[] N/A Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) Stamp and Original Signature. For a list of CWREs,

XX U

X X

X

X n/A

X XX

=

X

see http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/cwre license view/. CWRE stamp and signature
are not required for substitutions.

If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right.

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

The size of the map can be 8% x 11 inches, 8/ x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch =400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet, the scale of the Final
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated), the
scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet, or a
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.

ToWnship, Range, Section, % %, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads. '

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right

. is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.

[_] N/A Proposed place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,

and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in

" each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or

other recognized public land survey subdivisions.

Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right certificate or
permit.

I:I N/A If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s), show the proposed location

and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used,

‘latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at
least one digit after the decimal (example —42°32'15.5”) or degrees-decimal with five or
more digits after the decimal (example —42.53764°). 1 3 9 4 6 —
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- Part 3 of 5 — Fee Worksheet

FEE WORKSHEET for PERMAN ENT TRANSFER (except Substitution)
1 | Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) - 1| $1,360
Types of change proposed:
D Place of Use [ ] Character of Use [X] Point of Diversion/Appropriation
Number of above boxes checked = 1 (2a)
Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a = 0 (2b) If only one change, this will be 0
2 | Multiply line 2b by S1090andenter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »» | 2| ©-
Number of water rights included in transfer 1 (3a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 1 (3b) If only one water right this will be 0 RN
3 Multiply line 3bby $610andenter» » » » » » » » » » » »» »H» » » » » » » 3]-0- %
Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a well?
XI No:enter 0 [ _] Yes: enter $480 for the 15t well to be added or changed 0 (4a)
Do you propose to add or change additional wells?
No:enter 0 [ [Yes: multiply the number of additional welis by $410 0 (4b)
4 Addlinedatolinedbandenter» » » » » » » » » » » » » » » 4| -0-
Do you propose to change the place of use or character of use? -
[X] No: enter 0 on line 5 RECEIVE
|:] Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see below*): (éa) MAR ﬂ yi 2022
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 5a above: (5b) '
If5hisOorless, enterOonline5» » » » » » » » » » » » » » » OWRD
If 5b is greater than O, round up to the nearest whole number: (5¢) and multiply
5 5c by $410, thenenteronline5 » » » .» » » »» » » » » » » » » » » » » » » | 5] -0-
6 | Add entries on lines 1 through5above » » » » » » » » » » Subtotal: 6| $1360
Is this transfer:
[] necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board
(OWEB) under ORS 541.9327?
D endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fish and
wildlife habitat?
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 »
7 | If no box is applicable, enterOonline7» » » » » » » » » » » H»» » » » » » » 7| -0-
8 | Subtractline 7Zfromline6 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »  Transfer Fee: 8| $1360

*Example for Line 5a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres

1.

of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:

For irrigation calculate cfs for each water right involved as follows:

a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs +100 ac); then multiply by the number

of acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).

b. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre;
multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125

cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)

Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land included in the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental
rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should
be assessed only once for each “on the ground” acre included in the transfer. (In this example, blank 5a would be only 0.56

cfs, since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 5b would be 0 and Line 5 would then also become 0).

FEE WORKSHEET for SUBSTITUTION
1 Base Fee (includes change to one well) 1 $990.00
Number of wells included in substitution (2a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 2a above: (2b) if only one well this will be 0
2 Multiply line 2b by S480 andenter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » 2
3 Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above » » » » » » Fee for Substitution: 3 N/A
Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form — Page 3 of 11 1 3 8 é 6 ‘ " TACS



Part 4 of 5 — Applicant Information and Signature
Applicant Information g

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
George Hoeg — Belle Addison 917-280-5968

ADDRESS . FAX NO.

P. O. Box 2068 )

CITY . STATE zIp E-MAIL :

Guerneville CA 95446 Georgie10271027 @gmail.com

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Agent Information — The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
ADDRESS ) FAX NO.
CITy STATE ZiP E-MAIL

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application, and why:
Transfer/change point of diversion for Track 1 and 2 Certificate 16402 to a common site where water will be
pumped to place of use.

If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as “Attachment 1”.

Check One Box .

X By signing this application, | understand that, upon receipt of the draft preliminary determination and prior to
Department approval of the transfer, 1 will be required to provide landownership information and evidence that | am
authorized to pursue the transfer as identified in OAR 630-380-4010(5); OR

[] 1affirm the applicant is a municipality as defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b) and that the right is in the name of the
municipality or a predecessor; OR

E] | affirm the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and is acquiring by condemnation the
property to which the water right proposed for transfer is appurtenant and have supporting documentation.

RECEIVED
MAR 1T 2022

OWRD
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By my signature below, | confirm that | understand:

e Prior to Department approval of the transfer application, | may be required to submit payment to the Department
for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulation in the area where the water right is located,
once per week for two consecutive weeks. If more than one qualifying newspaper is available, | suggest publishing
the notice in the following newspaper: Medford Mail Tribune.

¢ Amendments to the application may only be made in response to the Department’s Draft Preliminary
Determination (DPD). The applicant will have a period of at least 30 days to amend the application to address any
issues identified by the Department in the DPD, or to withdraw the application. Note that amendments may be
subject to additional fees, pursuant to ORS 536.050.

¢ Failure to complete an approved change in place of use and/or change in character of use, will result in loss of the

water right (OAR 690-380-6010).

e Refunds may only be granted upon request and, as set forth in ORS 536.050(4)(a), if the Director determines that a

_refund of all or part of a fee is appropriate in the interests of fairness to the public or necessary to correct an error
of the Department.

I (we) affirm that the informatjon contained in this application is true and accurate.

DA™ George Hoeg 3 // ﬂa

Applicant sigﬁ e / Print Name (and Title if applicable) at

/é\lﬂ— ~ Belle Addison 3&1/2022

Applicant signature Print Name (and Title if applicable) Date

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion-thereof, proposed for transfer is
located? [X] Yes [ ] No* '

*/f NO, include signatures of all deeded landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses if different than the applicant’s) or
attach affidavits of consent (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses) from all landowners or individuals/entities to which the
water right(s) were conveyed. ’

Check the following boxes that apply:

IE The applicant is responsible for completion of change(s). Notices and correspondence should continue to be
sent to the applicant.

[] The receiving landowner will be responsible for completing the proposed change(s) after the final order is
issued. Copies of notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner.

[] Both the receiving landowner and applicant will be responsible for completion of change(s). Copies of notices
and correspondence should be sent to this landowner and the applicant.

At thi_s time, are the lands in this transfer application in the process of being sold? D Yes |:] No

If YES, and you know who the new landowner will be, please complete the receiving landowner information table
below. If you do not know who the new landowner will be, then a request for assignment will have to be filed for
at a later date.

If a property sells, the certificated water right(s) located on the land belong to the new owner;
unless a sale agreement or other document states otherwise. For more information see:
https://www.oregon.gov/owrd/WRDFormsPDF/Transfer Property Transactions.pdf

RECEIVING LANDOWNER NAME : PHONE NO. . ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.

ADDRESS ‘ ) ' | FAX NO. RECE VED
oy STATE | zIP E-MAIL MAR T.7|2022
De;cribe any special ownership circumstances: QWHD
The confirming Certificate shall be issued in the name of: [ _] Applicant [ ] Receiving Laid@v%r& 6 : -

Revised 7/1/2021 " Permanent Transfer Application Form —Page5of 11 . © TACS



[ ] Check here if any of the water rights proposed for transfer are or will be located within or served by
an irrigation or other water district. (Tip: Complete and attach Supplemental Form D.)

IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME ‘| ADDRESS

crry STATE ZIP

D Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS

Iy STATE zIP

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all county, city, municipal
corporation, or tribal governments within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted, conveyed or used.

ENTITY NAME _ ADDRESS

Jackson County 10 S. Oakdale Ave

cITY ‘ STATE zp
Medford ’ OR 97501
ENTITY NAME ADDRESS

crry , STATE pai

RECEIVED
MAR 1.7 2022

OWRD
13946

I

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form — Page 6 of 11 : TACS



Applicatioh for
Permanent Water Right Transfer

Part 1 of 5 — Minimum Requirements Checklist

O R E G ON Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900

WATER RESOURCES  WwW. oregon.gov/OWRD
DEPARTMENT

This transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 and all required

attachments are not completed and included. RECEUVED
For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section.

Check all items included with this appiication. (N/A = Not Applicable)

Y

=

X
4
1 X wa
L] XIna

DX [na

L] XIn/a
[ Xna

MAR %7 2022

Part 1 — Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist. @WRD
Part 2 — Completed Transfer Applicétion Map Checklist.

Part 3 — Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculator at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator.

Part 4 — Completed Appiicant Information and Signature.

Part 5 — Information about Water Rights to be Transferred: How many water rights are to
be transferred? 1 List them here: 16402
Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6)
NOTE: A separate transfer application is required for each water right unless the
criteria in OAR 690-380-3220 are met.

Attachments:
Completed Transfer Application Map.
Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation.
Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land the water
right is on.)
Supplemental Form D — For water rights served by or issued in the name of an irrigation
district. Complete when the transfer applicant is not the irrigation district.

Oregon Water Resources Department’s Land Use Information Form with approval and
signature (or signed land use form receipt stub) from each local land use authority in which
water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted,
conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in
place of use only, b) no structural changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d)
the use is located within an irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone.

Water Well Report/Weli Log for changes in point(s) of approprlatlon (well(s)) or additional
point(s) of appropriation.

Geologist Report for a change from a surface water point of diversion to a ground water
point of appropriation (well), if the proposed well is more than 500’ from the surface water
source and more than 1000’ upstream or downstream from the point of diversion. See OAR
690-380-2130 for requirements and applicability.

(For Staff Use Only)
WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):
____Application fee not enclosed/insufficient ____ Map not included or incomplete
____ Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete ____ Evidence of Use Form not enclosed or incomplete
____ Additional signature(s) required ) __ Part____ isincomplete
Other/Explanation a o n 4 @ - —
Staff: 503- Date: & @ R EY -

Revised 7/1/20zZT PEITIGIENt (TaNsSTer APPHCALION FOTIT = Page L 0T L1 TACS



Part 2 of 5 — Transfer Application Map

MAR 1.7 2022

QWRD)

Your transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed below are not met.

oF U W8 Ui

Please be sure that the transfer application map you submit includes all the required items and
matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply.

X [CIn/A

MK K

X X

Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) Stamp and Original Signature. For a list of CWREs,
see http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/cwre license view/. CWRE stamp and signature
are not required for substitutions.

If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right.

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

The size of the map can be 8% x 11 inches, 8% x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet, the scale of the Final
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated), the
scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet, or a
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.

ToWnship, Range, Section, % %, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.

X] [ _]N/A Proposed place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,

and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions.

Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right certificate or
permit.

DX] [] /A If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s), show the proposed location

and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used,
latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at
least one digit after the decimal (example —42°32’15.5”) or degrees-decimal with five or
more digits after the decimal (example —42.53764°). 1 3 9 4 6 -

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form — Page 2 of 11 TACS



Part 3 of 5 — Fee Worksheet

FEE WORKSHEET for PERMANENT TRANSFER (except Substitution)

Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water right for up to 1 cfs)

$1,360

Types of change proposed:
[ ] Place of Use [ ] Character of Use
Number of above boxes checked = 1 (2a)
Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a = 0 (2b) If only one change, this will be 0
Multiply line 2b by $1090andenter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »

@ Point of Diversion/Appropriation

NN NN

Number of water rights included in transfer 1 (3a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 1 (3b) If only one water right this will be 0
Multiply line3bby $610andenter» » » » » » » » » » » » N »» N » » » » »

Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a well?
X No:enter 0 [ ] Yes: enter $480 for the 1%t well to be added or changed 0 (4a)

Do you propose to add or change additional wells?
No: enter 0 [ | Yes: multiply the number of additional wells by $410 0 (4b)

Addlinedatolinedbandenter» » » » » » » » » » » » » » »

4

-0-

Do you propose to change the place of use or character of use?

X] No: enter 0 on line 5

[ ] Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see below*): (5a)
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 5a above: (5b)
[f5bisOorless,enterOonline5» » » » » » » » » » » » » » »
If 5b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (5¢) and multiply
5c by $410, thenenteronline5 » » » . » » » » » »» »» » » H» » » » » » » »

R

M)AR 17 202

~CEIVH

~3

OWRD

-0-

Add entries on lines 1 through 5above » » » » » » » » » » Subtotal:

$1360

7

Is this transfer:
[ ] necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board
(OWEB) under ORS 541.9327?
[ ] endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fish and
wildlife habitat?
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 »
If no box is applicable, enterOonline7» » » » » » »» »» » »» » » » » » »

7

-0-

8

Subtractline 7fromline6 » » » » » »» » » » » » » » » » » »  Transfer Fee:

8

$1360

*Example for Line 5a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres

1.

of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:
For irrigation calculate cfs for each water right involved as follows:

a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for 12345, 1.25 cfs +100 ac); then multiply by the number

of acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).
b.

If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre;

multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125

cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)

Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land included in the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental
rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should
be assessed only once for each “on the ground” acre included in the transfer. (In this example, blank 5a would be only 0.56

cfs, since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 5b would be 0 and Line 5 would then also become 0).

FEE WORKSHEET for SUBSTITUTION

1 | Base Fee (includes change to one well) 1 $990.00

Number of wells included in substitution (2a)

Subtract 1 from the number in 2a above: (2b) if only one well this will be 0
2 Multiply line 2b by S480 andenter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » 2
3 Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above » » » » » » Fee for Substitution: | 3 N/A

| 13946 =

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form — Page 3 of 11 TACS



Part 4 of 5 — Applicant Information and Signature

Applicant Information

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
George Hoeg — Belle Addison 917-280-5968

ADDRESS FAX NO.

P. O. Box 2068

Iy . STATE zp E-MAIL .

Guerneville CA 95446 Georgie10271027@gmail.com

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED. :

Agent Information — The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
ADDRESS FAX NO.
Ty STATE ZIp E-MAIL

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

pumped to place of use.

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application, and why:
Transfer/change point of diversion for Track 1 and 2 Certificate 16402 to a common site where water will be

Check One Box

If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as “Attachment 1”.

X By signing this application, | understand that, upon receipt of the draft preliminary determination and prior to
Department approval of the transfer, | will be required to provide landownership information and evidence that | am
authorized to pursue the transfer as identified in OAR 690-380-4010(5); OR

[] 1 affirm the applicant is a municipality as defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b) and that the right is in the name of the
municipality or a predecessor; OR

[ ] 1affirm the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and is acquiring by condemnation the
property to which the water right proposed for transfer is appurtenant and have supporting documentation.

Revised 7/1/2021

Permanent Transfer Application Form — Page 4 of 11

RECEIVED
MAR ﬁ. 7 2022

OWRD
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By my signature below, | confirm that | understand:

e Prior to Department approval of the transfer application, | may be required to submit payment to the Department
for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulation in the area where the water right is located,
once per week for two consecutive weeks. If more than one qualifying newspaper is available, | suggest publishing
the notice in the following newspaper: Medford Mail Tribune.

e Amendments to the application may only be made in response to the Department’s Draft.Preliminary
Determination (DPD). The applicant will have a period of at least 30 days to amend the application to address any
issues identified by the Department in the DPD, or to withdraw the application. Note that amendments may be
subject to additional fees, pursuant to ORS 536.050.

e Failure to complete an approved change in place of use and/or change in character of use, will result in loss of the
water right (OAR 690-380-6010).

o Refunds may only be granted upon request and, as set forth in ORS 536.050(4)(a), if the Director determines that a
_refund of all or part of a fee is appropriate in the interests of fairness to the public or necessary to correct an error
of the Department.

I (we) affirm that the informatjon contained in this application is true and accurate.

l \!‘gfm / George Hoeg 3 // ﬂd

Applicant sig Print Name (and Title if applicable) at

Belle Addison 3,[11/2022

Applicant signature ~ Print Name (and Title if applicable) Date

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for transfer is
located? [X] Yes [ ] No* '

*If NO, include signatures of all deeded landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses if different than the applicant’s) or
attach affidavits of consent (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses) from all landowners or individuals/entities to which the
water right(s) were conveyed. ’

Check the following boxes that apply:

X] The applicant is responsible for completion of change(s). Notices and correspondence should continue to be
sent to the applicant.

[] The receiving landowner will be responsible for completing the proposed change(s) after the final order is
issued. Copies of notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner.

[] Both the receiving landowner and applicant will be responsible for completion of change(s). Copies of notices
and correspondence should be sent to this landowner and the applicant.

At this time, are the lands in this transfer application in the process of being sold? [:I Yes D No

If YES, and you know who the new landowner will be, please complete the receiving landowner information table
below. If you do not know who the new landowner will be, then a request for assignment will have to be filed for
at a later date.

If a property sells, the certificated water right(s) located on the land belong to the new owner;
unless a sale agreement or other document states otherwise. For more information see:
https://www.oregon.gov/owrd/WRDFormsPDF/Transfer Property Transactions.pdf

RECEIVING LANDOWNER NAME , PHONE NO. . ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.

ADDRESS . ‘ ' | FAX NO. RECEI ED
cry STATE zIP E-MAIL MAR 17712022
Describe any special ownership circumstances: @W D
The confirming Certificate shall be issued in the name of: [_] Applicant [_] Receiving Laﬁd@v&r& ﬁ -

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form —Page 50f 11 . © TACS



[ ] Check here if any of the water rights proposed for transfer are or will be located within or served by
an irrigation or other water district. (Tip: Complete and attach Supplemental Form D.)

IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME ' | ADDRESS

CITY ‘ STATE 1P

[ ] Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS

Iy STATE 2P

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all county, city, municipal ,
corporation, or tribal governments within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted, conveyed or used.

ENTITY NAME _ ADDRESS

Jackson County 10 S. Oakdale Ave

aTy ‘ STATE_ zIp
Medford ’ OR 97501
ENTITY NAME ADDRESS

cITY _ | STATE P

RECEIVED
MAR 1.7 2022

OWRD
13846

H
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Part 5 of 5 — Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

CERTIFICATE # {6402,

Description of Water Delivery System
System capacity: 0.53 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR Tract No. 1=0.10 CFS, Tract No. 2=0.43 CFS

gallons per minute (gpm)

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use.

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)

(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

: . Tax
: o Is this POD/POA | if POA, OWRD 0 ' :
igzggf Authorized on Well Log ID# _ e : [LJT_té . l\(/:i::j’:? Dista'n_czs?.l- C
- Number the Certificate or |  (or Well ID Twp * Rng " | sec AN or SN suive ecogngzs '
b is it Proposed? Tag#l-__) . Gov't . y corner)’;
- Lot |,
Point of Diversion tract 1,
Authorised South 185’ and East 900’
X| Authorize TL from NW cor. Sec. 26.
PODL 1 5 proposed - I8 12 W26 | NW MW | oo | Record 184° Soath and
1008’ per Spec, Order VS,
P83
Point of Diversion Tract 2,
North 420’ and 1680
Authorized Record North 720’ and
POD 2 D Proposed - 39 S 2 w 23 SE sSw - east 1680’ from NW Cor.
p Sec. 26. Distance scaled
from Rogue River Decree
Map No. 63-5-6
[] Authorized - Measured South 305’ and
POD 3 - 39 S 2 w 26 NW Nw East 817’ from NW Cor.
Proposed 4000 Sec. 26

Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change “CODES” are provided in parentheses):

OOX OO

Revised 7/1/2021

Place of Use (POU)
Character of Use (USE)

Point of Diversion (POD)

Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)
Surface Water POD to Ground Water

POA (SW/GW)

[:l Supplemental Use to Primary Use (StoP)
[ ] Point of Appropriation/Well (POA) _
[_] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

D Substitution (SUB)

[] Government Action POD (GOV)

Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page 8 of 11

RECEIVED

MAR 17 2022  _—
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Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

[ Yes Complete only the Proposed (“to” or “on” lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
“CODES” listed above to describe the proposed changes.

No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

RECEIVED
MAR 17 2022

| _ OWRD )
13946 S
Revised 7/1/2021

Permanent Transfer Application Form ~ Page 9 of 11 TACS -



Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
See page 6 for instructions. Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate # 16402
List the change proposed for the acreage in each % %. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change.
If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the “from” or “off” lands) PROPOSED (the “to” or “on” lands)
The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES Proposed The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES
List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. Changes (see are made.
“CODES” from POD(s)/
. POD(s) or . . .
Gvt Type of USE - previous Gvt POA(s) to o
Twp | Rng | Sec %% [Tax LoJLot or[ Acres listed on POALs) (name Priority page) Twp | Rng | Sec % Y Tax LotjLot or| Acres New Type of be used Priority
. o or number Date A USE Date
DLC Certificate 5 Tabl : pLC {from
rom Table 1) Table 1)
w100 n |70 /| 500 1 1001
w| 560 1 1901
HES - HES ‘
39{S| 2 |W|26 | NW | NW | 4000 4 IR,STK,Dom| No.2* 1908 POD 39|S| 2 [W| 26 | NW | NW | 4000 1.50 POD 3 1908
168 168 Dom
HES ' HES IR,STK, .
39(S| 2 |W]|26 | NW | NW [ 4000 168 16 {R,STK,DOM{ No.1 ** 1889 POD 39(S| 2 [W| 26 | NW | NW | 4000 168 5.18 Dom POD 3 1889
IR,STK,
39{S| 2 |W|26 | NW | NE |4000 ?:; 1 IR,STK,Dom| No.1 ** 1889 POD 39/S| 2 |[W| 26 | NW | NE | 4000 :.I:SS 0.36 I)‘om ’ POD 3 1889
ﬁ RECEIVED
AR 1T 2022
{ TOTAL ACRES: 21 TOTAL ACRES: | 7.04

-Aﬁ\ditional remarks:* See POD Special Order Vol 1 Pg 83, ** Rogue River Decree Map 63-5-
“Jennings Ditch” situated in SWSE Section 23, not able to verify location
Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form — Page 10 of 11 TACS
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Certificate # 16402
For Place of Use or Character of Use Changes
Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated
with the “from” or the “to” lands? [ ] Yes [X]No °
If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, origround water registration numbers:___.

Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any “layered” water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to
a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled. Any change
to a ground water registration must be filed separately in a ground water registration modification application.

For Substitution (ground water supplemental irrigation will be substituted for surface water primary irrigation)

Ground water supplemental Permit or Certificate # ; RECEEVEB
Surface water primary Certificate #

For a change from Supplemental Irrigation Use to Primary Irrigation Use MAR 17 2022
Identify the primary certificate to be cancelled. Certificate # OWRD

For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation:

[ ] Welllog(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application map.
Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department’s web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx

AND/OR

[] Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that do not
have a well log. For proposed wells not yet constructed or built, provide “a best estimate” for each
requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a licensed well
driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to
complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the
accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer
application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether the proposed
well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is
prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

-Proposed or If an existing’ Static water © | Well-specific
. - Iswell o : : -
Authorized > welk: Lo Casing Seal Perforated level of Sou.r ce rate(cfsor
) already Total well Casing or screened aquifer -
- POA . OWRD Well . Intervals depth(s) o completed : gpm). Ifless
: built? depth Diameter ) intervals (sand, gravel,
. Nameor | (YesorNo) 1D Tag No.  (feet) (intervals) |- (infeet) well basalt, etc) than full rate
Number - L- : i (in feet) ! of water right
Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form — Page 11 of 11 TACS




R-PRD
Stn=7 SIMPSOHP 03/04/2020 01:06:41 PM
$20.00 $10.00 $11.00 $11.00 $60.00 $112.00

et SMER, THIS SPACE RE
., e i that the Instrument identified herein was recorded in the Clerk
records. Lo
Christine Walker - County Clerk

Jackson County Official Records 2020-007245

|, Christine Walker, County Clerk for Jackson County, Oregon, certify

After recording return to:
George Hoeg and Belle Addison
P.O. Box 2068

Guerneville, CA 95446

Until a change is requested all tax
statements shall be sent to: ~
George Hoeg and Belle Addison
P.O. Box 2068

Guerneyj

ile No.: 7161-3393251 (Ib)
Date:  February 27, 2020

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE'S DEED

THIS INDENTURE made this Twenty-seventh day of February, 2020 by and between Attie
Lorraine Rider the duly appointed, qualified and acting personai representative of the estate of Gladys
Aretas Pollock aka Gladys Bobbie D. Pollock aka Gladys D. Pollock, deceased, hereinafter called
the first party and George Hoeg and Belle Addison, not as tenants in common, but with rights
of survivorship, hereinafter called the second party; WITNESSETH:

For value received and the consideration hereinafter stated, the first party has granted, bargained, sold
and conveyed, and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the second party and
second party's heirs, successors and assigns all the estate, right and interest of the estate of the
deceased, whether acquired by operation of the law or otherwise, in that certain real property situated in
the County of Jackson, State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Real property in the County of Jackson, State of Oregon, described as follows:

See Attached Exhibit "A"

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the second party, and second party's heirs, successors-in-interest
- and assigns forever.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is $465,000.00.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the first party has executed this instrument; if first party is a corporation, it has
caused its name to be signed and its seal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to
do so by order of its board of directors.

RECEIVED

Page 1 of 2

MAR 1.7 2022

13846 OWRD



APN: 1-047753-5 Personal Representative's Deed File No.: 7161-3393251 (ib)
- continued Date: February 27, 2020

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD
INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO
195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17,
CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS
INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN
VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING
THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE
APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING
TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010,
TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS
- AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE
RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305
TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17,
. CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

Dated this _ 2 dayof ___ farc\~ 2000
Estate of Gladys D. Pollock

Id
By: ' .
Attie Lorraine Rider as Personal Representative

STATE OF California )
)ss.
County of )

day : , 20
tate of Gladys D. Pollock

This instrument was acknowledged before pré on this
by Attie Lorraine Rider, as personal reprgsentative

)Q}}/ Notary Public for California
My Commission Expires:

RECEIVED
MAR 17 2022

Page 2 of 2

| OWRD
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California All-Purpose Certificate of Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

SO L2 SN

State of California

County OL’/{M dgw %ﬁO

On 3/ 2O _before me, (6 F%ﬁ \/o W
Nare ui m.‘—r vy Public, Title
| personally appeared m /ﬁ/um ﬁ

Name of Signer (1)

S.8.

‘:&‘.B.'.hrﬂ:ﬁ'&‘;

nlﬁw-mwr.\uw“.-v.r.\fm\-:m.-n“o.\..).»x SRR Y

R SR TN TR S YT BT PTRR 4 50 R 7T U B PP SRR 1%

Na me of Svpner (2)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s;whose namefs)

Aithatigh the wionnolion in His secuwn s not reguire! by fav it couid pravent fraudulent removai and reattachiment of

|
j  iglare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hefShe/they executed
{| the same in hisfiel/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his#iE¥their signature{s) on the
instrument the person(s);-or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s). acted, executed the
1 instrument.
4 | certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws REC;
1 of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is ]
i true and correct. . S FOWLER
E GUTE Nowry Vuao'nc . cac!i(:mia s MAR
e San Lws Qbispn Counl z :
i WITNESS my hand and official seal. ¢ Commssion 4 2183027 % :
4 S My Comm. Expites Jun 10 2020
i g %wé_/ ' Seal
E Sgraty e of Molary Fuoi s
OPTIONAL INFORMATION
Z ttus acknowledament 0 an unauthorized document and may nrove nseful to persons relying on the attached document.
i‘ Description of Attached Document - Soaaditionalinformations 5 -

s [ ferm(s)of identification [] credible witness(es)

The preceding Certificate of Acknowlegent is attached to a Method of Signer Identification
document titled/for the purpose of ; Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: _
containing _~7 pages, and dated GA@/_&Q& J . Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:

G ST I P IR kY 0 R XS F S Y T ol Y a2

H The Signer(s)\capacity or authority is/are as: Page#___ Entry#__
G-Mdividual(s) Notary contact:
O Attorney-in-fact ’
[73 Corporate Officer(s) Other
Tilais) [T} Additional Signer [] Signer(s) Thumbprints(s)
O

[T} Guardian/Conservator
{3 Partner - Limited/General
{0 Trustee(s)

7 Other: . !

representing:

T A MM ) LR X S TN K 7 K P R K N S e 1 2 E YT M S R BV IS U X A R A N D AT ST X TN

M2 s ot Farages

KA A )

| ESSCSIEADUR AT AN XA I ALE #1210 (PR M S NSO XN A ETERTA R M ATV (A T W MVTEEYD RN NI W M LTENY 3 W YN O WETH B T TERT VIS KSR SO0 M EERY 4 K ST uhl.l;ll\a,ug,\‘r,u N OW LD RIS

& 200%-2015 Notary Learmung L anter - All Rights Resarved You can purchase copies of this form fram our web site at www. TheNotarysStore.com



EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Real property in the County of Jackson,  State of Oregon, described as
follows:

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 39 SOUTH, RANGE 2
WEST, WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, JACKSON COUNTY, OREGON; THENCE NORTH 89° 34' EAST,
26.4 CHAINS, ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SECTION; THENCE SOUTH 40° 31' WEST, 17.31
CHAINS; THENCE NORTH 89° 05' WEST, 14.95 CHAINS, TO THE WEST LINE OF SAID SECTION;

THENCE NORTH 0° 59' WEST, 12.7 CHAINS, ALONG SAID WEST SECTION LINE, TO THE POINT
OF BEGINNING.

NOTE: THIS LEGAL DESCRIPTION WAS CREATED PRIOR TO JANUARY 1, 2008.

RECEIVED
AR 17 2022

OWRD

13946
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HAROLD L. CENTER
Registered Land Surveyor * Certified Water Rights Examiner
2604 David Lane - Medford, Oregon 97504
541-535-6108 — E-Mail center1071@gmail.com

March 12, 2022 RECEIVED
Oregon Water Resources Department AR 17 2022
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A '

Salem, OR 97301-1266 OWRD

Aftn: Transfer Section
Reference; Point of Diversion Transfer Application; George Hoeg and Belle Addison; Water Right S- 16402

The purpose of the following information is to clarify and assist in processing the attached Point of Diversion
transfer as referenced above. The property involved in this transfer application is identified as 9400 Little
Applegate Road, Jacksonville OR., Tax Lot 4000, Map 30 2W 26 by the Jackson County Assessor. The
property was originally acquired from the United States of America under the Homestead Act and identified
as H.E.S. No 168 and consisted of 26.74 acres. Date of H.E.S. map and survey is March 27, 1917. Please
see Exhibit 4-A.

Exhibit 1; Water Right Certificate No. 16402 provides 21 acres of water right within two Tracts of land. This
is a water right confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of Jackson County. | have been unable to locate
any form of documentation of how the 21-acres of irrigated land was determined. This would indicate 79
percent of the Homestead area would have been irrigated.

Exhibit 2; This Exhibit is an enlargement print of the September 18, 1911 Adjudication Map. This map fails
to correctly identify the location of any features including the location of the Little Applegate River. At some
point it should be noted that the West half of the Township was remapped due to the poor quality of the
original mapping.

Exhibits 3 A-D; These Exhibits provide accurate documentation of the location, topographic features and
irrigated lands within Tax Lot 4000, Map 39 2W 26 also identified a Homestead Entry Survey (H.E.S) No.
168.

Exhibit 4 A-E; This Exhibit contains an enlargement of the HES Plat Map and copies of the Official Field
Notes from the Survey completed in March 17, 1917. The map clearly shows the areas of cultivated lands,
irrigation ditch providing water to the southerly portion of the Homestead, location of the residence and
sheds utilized in farming. It is interesting to note that the buildings remain as of this date. The field notes
accurately define the location of the Liitle Applegate River and the irrigation ditch.

Exhibits 5 A-D; This Exhibit documents the relocation of the diversion utilized to convey water to the lands
situated on the north side of the Little Applegate River. Evidence of the ditch used to convey the water to the
place of use is identifiable in places. In recent years the water has been conveyed to the place of use by
pump. The pump location is shown on my map as POD No. 3.



Page 1
The previously described information describes and confirms the portion (7.04 acres) lands historically
irrigated within Tax Lot 4000, 39 2W 26 / H.E.S No. 168. The transfer proposes to consolidate the points of
diversion for Tracts 1 and 2 to a common pump site and deliver the water by pipeline to the places of use
identified on my map.

My clients have been advised and are willing to provide an Affidavit for the Voluntary Cancellation of the
remaining 13.96 acre portion of the Water Rights Certificate 16408. The Affidavit has been prepared,
signed, notarized and my clients have directed me hold the affidavit pending preliminary approval of the
7.04 acre Point of Diversion Transfer.

Please contact me if you have questions itional information.

it

HAROLD L/CENTER, P.L.S., CWRE

Enclosures - Misc. documents as listed within letter. )

RECEIVED
MAR 17 2022

OWRD
Page 2
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF JACKSON -

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGH
This Is to Cextify, Thet Edwin Plerce ’

of Buncom , Stateof Oregon , has a right to the use of

¥
S cmsmaTSIum S TR SRS

the waters of Idttle Applegate River, a tributary of Applegate River

for the purpose of .irrigation of li acres, and Domestic and Stock use in Tract No. 1, and
irrigatron of 17 acres, and Domestic and Stock Use in Tract No. 2,

and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for
Jackson County, and the said, decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of

the STATE ENGINEER, in Volume at page * ; that the priority of the right thereby
Qonﬁmed dqtesfrom 1908 for Tract N,Oo ﬂgand 1889 for Tra%t Noe g; g

U G P T

amount actual%ggnte%ciallf used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 0.10 cubic foot par
Oe

second for

4

i

§
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an !g,
s and O.l43 cublc foot per second for Tract No., 2. .
}

A description of the lands irrigated under such right, and to which the water is appurtenant (or,
if for other purposes, the place where such water is put to beneficial use), is as follows: ! J

. Tract Noe 1 g

.0 Dl\/ g ‘h y m m},. NWL i

Ch- P 5 g3 acres 3 W [[
ANA Section 2 |
5p.Ov-Yol-2F Tu 39 Sey Re 2 Viop Wa Ko !

Tract No. 2

16 acres in W% Nwd
1l acre in HE NW%
Section 26,
Te 39 Sey Re 2 Way W M,

e aC

RECEIVED
MAR 1.7 202

= T,

OWRD

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations conigined in said decree.
- The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

=t

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affized
this 30 dayof September L1949 |

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN !
State Engineer

Recorded in State'Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 13 |, page 16402
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HES No. 168
Tax Lot 4000
T39S R2W WM

RECEIVED
MAR 17 2022
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2/2/22, 2:24 PM https://www.blm.gov/or/landrecords/survey/yNoteView1_2.php?H00040R0413004290
!,Z’SDI'-‘BLM-OREGON Field Note Volume: OR-H0004 ~ Page: 0420.00  Printed: 2/2/2022 14:24  File: orh000404200.jpg

6. -
HOMESTEAD ENTRY SURVEY NO. 138

Yorm £,
hoet N

CRATSR  NATIONAL FOREST

STATE OF OREZ0H.

i Chadins !
i Lo ' He L. B. Bo. 168 i
I begin et cor. Ho. 1 of the Homestesad Butry Survey, !

‘ o identicel with cor. Ho. 1 of listing survey, snd also

sor. of secs. 22 26 end 27, heretofore described.

I mark the stcns with s cross on top tor chaluing

point, and alongside of corvr.

2

. set .8 besalt stone, 24x6xd inz., 14 ins. iy the groun
) , z

over & 9tong mkd. with & erons for cors Ho. 1 of this
survsy, wmid. 1 H2S, 168 on side fsecing the clsaim.
dound, of stone impracticanle.
“Thence 1 run : .
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BH'ORE TEE S"‘ATE ENGINEER OF OR_.GON et : . ..'RECE:E\/ED

" J'ackson Cozm'by : L MAR 17 2022
IN THE. MATTER OF THE APPLICETION OF ) L @WRD)
A, E, BLISS FOR THE APPROVAL ‘OF A ) _Q_&,.IIE__&, .
CHANGE IN POINT OF.DIVERSION.OF WATER D :
FRO¥ LITTLE A.PPLEGATE Imrza, : _3 - APPROVJIWG .A!;EL.IG%T__._I_.O_IE.

on Octo’ber 25, 1948, A. E. Bl:x.ss, Route .2, Box BAA, Jacksonnlle,
Oregon » filed an appl:.ca’ba.on for 'bhe approvai a. change :.n po.in'b of d:.ver-—
sion of water from L:Lt‘cle Applegate B:z.ver. pursua.n'b to the prov:.sions o:f.‘
Section 116-606, 0.0.L.4x | :

By Decree of. the Clrcu:.‘b Court. for J’ackson Gounty, Oregon,
entered Apr:.l 26 1919, J.n the ma'b'ber o:f.‘ the de‘bermination of ‘hhe relat:z.ve
rights to the use of the mters of Rogue R:.ver and :.‘bs tributar:.es, 8 wa.ter
right was adaud:.caued in the name of z:,dwi.n P:.erce for domestic a.nd. stoclc .

‘ purposes and for the irr:.gat:.on of 4 acres :.n 'bhe N'W-l NWJ'- Section 26 -“Town--_'
ship 39 South, Range 2 West, Weley wi'bh a da'be of priori‘by of 1908, from
Little Applegate River. The above lands are 1rmgated 'bhrough 'bhe P:Lerce

e

Dit ch, the point of d:.verss.on of said dit ch bemg loca"bed appro:d_ma.tely
358 feet South and 714 fee’c East from 't.he NW comer oi" Sect:.on‘.'aé and being

within the NWE N’ﬁin said Sec'b:.on 26 Tomsh:m 39 Soxrth, Range 2 West, 'W.M.
The applica.nt herein, owner of the ebove descr:.bed ].and, proposes=
to change the point of diversion to. a point upstream to be located 182 feet
South and 1003 feet Eas’o from the NW corner oi‘ Sect::.on 26, and be:x.ng withm. '
the N’t‘:‘l NW:, said Section 26, Tomship 39 South, Range 2 West, W.M. ' |
Notice by pu'blicat:.on_, as provided by Section 116-60€_>_, 0.C.L.k., '
was not given in connection with this application for the reeson 'bhat'said

section provides that in applications for 2 change in point of diversion of -
Exprbrr 5 -A
18946 -

i



less than one-fourth mile and where “there are 1o mtervenlng d:.versn.ons
between the old diversion of the applicant end h:x.s proposed new d:.version,

no notice shall be required to be publ:.shed. y

No objections having been filed and it appear:mt, :E‘rom a repor’r,
submitted by Mr. Clmton A. Smth, Wa.ter Me.ster, D:.str:.c'b Nc:n 15, tha:b the o
proposed change in po:.nt of d:.versn.on may be made m’ohou'b z.njury %o. e:d.st:mg
rights, the application should be approved. '

NOW, THEREFORE, it~ hereby is ORDERED that ’ohe proposed che.nge :.n
point of diversion of water from L:L'b‘ble Applegatc B.zver, to~—m’o- '

. From a point located epproximately 358 feet’ South and

7.4 fect East from the NW corner of Section 26; and’

being within the NWE NV, said Section: 26 Tomsh:.p

39 South, Bange 2 Wes‘b, W.M. ’

To & point upstream to be’ loce.‘bed approma.r.ely 184

feet South and 1003 feet Bast from the NW corner: of. .

Section 26;. and being within the N R, said Sect:.on 26

Township 39 South,. Range ‘2 West, W,M., TR N
far the irrigation of 4 acres. in the NW: N&‘Fl Section 26 Townslnp 39 South, :
Range 2 West, W.M., with a date oi’ pr:.or:.ty of. 1908, be and the sa.me hereby o
is approved. o ’ ‘

Dated a‘b Salem, Oregon, 'bh:.s ls‘o day of Novembe ¥) 1948. o

\ Kl e ) .
/‘ s ,f’ ,~'

’7 ,.'_. S s S
o {4 Ve/’./fzn/v
%M?’sralcﬁm |
: .',-..Sta'be Engmeer B
@ )
30 CO . -
Cer% Jao S PR

'VOWRD

Exnrdi?. 5B
. 13945 -7



2/18/22, 8:30 AM

*******************************************************************************

Kelly Starnes, Transfer Program Analyst

‘ Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer St NE Suite A

Salem OR 97301-1271

Cell phone: 503-979-3511 Fax: 503-986-0903
E-mail: patrick.k.starnes@water.oregon.gov

Please Note: Under Oregon Law, messages to and from
this e-mail address may be available to the public.

R R Rtk Lt E L g e T L P e T T T

From: Harold Center <center1071@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, January 24, 2022 2:51 PM

To: STARNES Patrick K * WRD <Patrick.K. STARNES@water oregon.gov>

Subject: Re: POD transfer map scale, Certificate 16402

Kelly,

May need to use 18 x 24, will that be ok.
Thanks

Harold L. Center; PLS, CWRE

On Mon, Jan 24, 2022 at 2:45 PM STARNES Patrick K * WRD <Patrick.K.STARNES@water.oregen.gov> wrote:

' Good afternoon Harold,

- The Department grants a map scale waiver for that transfer application map.

© Please include a copy of this e-mail with the transfer application.

i Kelly

khkkkhrhkihkkhkkkrhkrkkkhkhxhkRhhhrkdhkhhdhkkhdhrhdhrddhhrbhhihkhkkdkhxhkdkhhkrikkrx

Kelly Starnes, Transfer Program Analyst

Gmail - RE: POD transfer map scale, Certificate 16402

RECEIVED
MAR 17 2022

OWRD

13946 s
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2/18/22, 8:30 AM Gmail - RE: POD transfer map scale, Certificate 16402

’

o : Oregon Water Resources Department
. 725 Summer StNE .Suite A
: Salem OR 97301-1271 ‘ RECEIVED
Cell phone: 503-979-3511 Fax: 503-986-0903 MAR 17 ZOZZ
¢ BE-mail: patrick.k.starnes@water.oregon.gov g
- OWRD
. Please Note: Under Oregon Law, messages to and from
' this e-mail address may be available to the public.

: e R e e S et e e e e e e L g R e e R e s T e R T S SR b e

~ From: Harold Center <orcenter1071@charter.net>

i Sent: Monday, January 24, 2022 2:33 PM

|+ To: STARNES Patrick K * WRD <Patrick. K.STARNES@water.oregon.gov>
! . Subject: POD transfer map scale, Certificate 16402

- Good Day Kelly,

: I am requesting the use of 1” 200 scale on 11x17 paper for a transfer on Certificate 16402. Please consider
‘ this as my request.

: Thanks

. Harold L. Center, PLS CWRE

13946 <
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Applicatio'n for Water nght ' O I:: G O N Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
INAN e |

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
Transfer ; (503) 986-0900
Evidence of Use Affidavit ~ PERGG o

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

State of Oregon ) ,
) ss
County of JACKSON)

[, GEORGE HOEG, in my capacity as PROPERTY OWNER,

mailing address P.O. Box 2068, GUERNEVILLE, CA 95446, PROPERTY ADDRESS 9400 LITTLE APPLEGATE ROAD, JACKSONVILLE, OR
97540 :

telephone number (917)280-9568, being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one): ’ RECEIVED
Personal observation [] professional expertise '
MAR 17 2022
2. |attest that: .
[] water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for @WRD
Certificate # ; OR : o

XI My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years:

L e fapplicab
WL 26 1.5
TRALT 1
16402 39 S 2 w WL 26 NW  NW HE 5.18
: TRACT 2
16402 39 S 2 w WL 26 NW NE HE 0.36
. TRACT 2.

OR

[:] Confirming Certificate # has been issued within the past five years; OR

(] Partorall of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is: (Note: If the entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR

D The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use
would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

D Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate # (For Historic POD/POA Transfers)

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 1 of 2 ] 3 g 4 6 . TACS —




(continues on reverse side)

3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): HEmMP PRODUCTION

4. | understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documénts shown in the table below to support the above
statements, my application will be considered incompiete.

W %\/Y O agaR

Signature of Mfiant Date

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this { Bﬂ’ day of & fmnfi , 20 2.

cooce: JW@@%/ z
OFFICIAL STAMP Pl

MCKENZIE CHRISTINE WILLIAMS Notary Public for Oregon
7 NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 1014822
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 22, 2025 My Commission Expires: OT/(W ;{Q—"—”{ W25
S : : ' 7 7

L] Copy of a water right certificate that has been Copy of confirming water right certificate that shows issue date
issued within the last five years. (not a remaining
right certificate)

% - . . e
Copies of recelpts from sales of irrigated crops @  Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation
or for expenditures related to use of water use

@  Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops

® Farmers Co-op sales receipt

|:| Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation

— @ District assessment records for water delivered
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or
records of other water suppliers @ Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement,
2
8 Beneficial use reports from district RE(JEEVED
® |RS Farm Usage Deduction Report
. - MAR L 7 2022
@ Agricultural Stabilization Plan .
© CREP Report
OWRD
X Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of
establish location and date of photograph a water right.

if the photograph does not print with a “date stamp” or
! without the source being identified, the date of the photograph
i and source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:
.OSU —www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD — www.wrd.state.or.us
Google Earth - earth.google.com
TerraServer — www.terraserver.com
[:] Approved Lease establishing beneficial use Copy of instream lease or lease number
within the last 5 years

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 2 of 2 13 9 4 6 FaCs




Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

Application for Water Right

Transfer
Evidence of Use Affidavit

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

State of Oregon )
) sS
County of JACKSON)

[, BELLE ADDISON, in my capacity as PROPERTY OWNER,

mailing address P.O. Box 2068, GUERNEVILLE, CA 95446, PROPERTY ADDRESS 9400 LITTLE APPLEGATE ROAD, JACKSONVILLE, OR
97540

telephone number (b&b ) bi} }qq ; being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one): RECEEVED
Personal observation [_] Professional expertise MAR ﬁ q 2022
2. | attest that: '
D Water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for OWRD
Certificate # ; OR

My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years:

IR R applicable) 7=
WL 26 NwW NW 1.5
Tener 1
16402 39 S 2 w WL 26 NW  NW HE 5.18
TRALT 2
16402 39 S 2 w WL 26 NW NE HE 0.36
TRACT Z

OR

Confirming Certificate # has been issued within the past five years; OR

OO

Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is: (Note: If the entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR

[:| . The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use
would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

E] Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate # (For Historic POD/POA Transfers)

13946

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 1 of 2 - TACS

1




3

{continues on reverse side)

3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.); HEMP PRODUCTION

4. | understand that if | do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above
statements, my application will be considered incomplete.

Llle fllr

Signature of Affiant

2/18(2027

Date

a
Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this l 8 rday of E brua (‘a , ZOQ{;L

OFFICIAL STAMP
MCKENZIE CHRISTINE WILLIAMS
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 1014822
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 22, 2025

Notary Public for Oregon

M-

My Comrhission Expires:

l:] Copy of a water right certificate that has been
issued within the last five years. (not a remaining
right certificate)

Copy of confirming water right certificate that shows issue date

!X Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated creps
or for expenditures related to use of water

® Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation
use

@ Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops

! ® Farmers Co-op sales receipt

] Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or
records of other water suppliers

MAR 17 2022

OWRD

®  District assessment records for water delivered RECEIVED
® Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement '

@ Beneficial use reports from district

@ RS Farm Usage Deduction Report

®  Agricultural Siabilization Plan

e

CREP Report

Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to
establish location and date of photograph

Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of
a water right.
If the photograph does not print with a “date stamp” or

; without the source being identified, the date of the photograph

and source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:

OSU —www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD — www.wrd.state.or.us

Google Earth — earth.google.com
TerraServer — www.terraserver.com

D Approved Lease establishing beneficial use
within the last 5 years

'~ Copy of instream lease or lease number

Revised 7/1/2021

Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 2 of 2

13946
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Supply Enzrgy Chargs Block 1

for 13 day{s} : 54 kwh 0.0555000 3.00

for 19 day{s} 80 kwh 0.0551200 441
Federal Tax Acl Adjustment 134 kwh -0.0044500 -0E0
Oregon Corp Activities Tax Adj 0.4041000 0.09
Public Purpose © 0.0300000 0.67
Enzray Conservation Charge 134 kwih " 0.p034500 0.46
Low [ncome Assistance 0.69
8 £ A Columbia River Benzfits for 32 day(s} 134 kwh -0.0093400 -1.25
Total New Charges 22.90
1EW CHAREES - 0320 LS COST PER LY CHARGE
Basic Chatge - Sicgle Phase for 11 dayis) 3.48
Defivery. Charge for 11 day{s} 10 kwih 0.0442600 0.44
Supply Enzrgy Chargz Black 1 for 11 day(s) 10 kwh -0.8551200 0.55
Federal Tax Act Adjustment far 11 day{s} 10 kuh -0.0044500 -0.04
Oregon Corp Activities Tax Adj 0.0041000 0.02
Public Perpose 0.0300300 0.13
Enzrgy Conservation Charge for 11 day{s} 10 kwh 0.0024500 0.03
Low Income Assistancz {or 11 dayis) 8.25
8 P A Celembia River Benzfits for 11 day{s) . 10 kwh -0.0093400 -0.09
Total New Charges . 4.7
ITElA 2 - ELECTRIC SERVICE 9400 Little Applegate Rd Jacksonville OR

Pump Schedulg 23
Service 1D: 493933351-002

Total New Charges 0.00
When you provide a cheek as payment, you authorizz us o usz th2 information from your check either to make 4 one-lims
elzctranic fund transter from your account or to precess the payman as a cheek transaction. \When we use information from
yaur chieck to make an elecionic fund transter, funds may bz withdrawn from your account as soon as we receive yous pay-
ment and you will net receive your check back from your financizl instifution. # you would like ta opt cul of this pregramand
continue processing your payment as a chech fransaction, please call 1-800-885-0561. If you have opted out previousty,
please disregard this message. .
To better serve you, we updaled our bill slert emails. The new emails give yoa easy access 10 your bill, your énergy usape
graph and more. Go paperless at pacificpower.netpaperiess.
Join more than 130,000 customers who match 2l or part of thaie electricity usz2 with elean, renewable energy. Sign up at join- .
bluesky.com/spring. RECE IVE D

MAR 1.7 2022

New Mailing Address or Phone?
Please print your new infarmalion below znd check the box on OWRD
the raverse side of this Payment Stub. Thank you.

ACCOULNT KunsER: 79184930-001 1

ERST ARsT ’ ' ' i
NEW STREET ADDRESS
eity

sT Zip TELEPHORE HURBER

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0A#inbox?projector=1 17N
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BELLE ADDISON

8400 LITTLE APPLEGATE RD
JACKSONVILLE OR 975930-8437

image.jpeg

R T U TR R TU D TR | B BRI

,

Guestiens: Gl
1-888-221-7078
24 ficurs & day
T a5 wsek
pacificpsver.nal

Yaur Balance With Us Payments Received
Previgus Aczount Balance 7932 DAT: DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Paymemis!Cradits -79.52  Jen13.2020  Payment Received - Thank You 7952
Mew Chargas «77.03  Toltal Payments $79.52
Current Account Balanse $77.03
Detalled Account Activily
fTEM) 1 - ELECTRIC SERVICE 2400 Litte Applagate Rd facksonvillz OR
Masila Home Schedule 4

SER\CE PERISD TAFSED | AETER REASRES LIETER ALTUNTUSES

Fruen Ta SA6S Ernfozy RANER MTIFLER | THE MENTH
53439156 May 12, 2020 Jun 11,2020 3 3802 4221 1.0 419 kuh

Mad scheduled ragd date: B7-13. Date may vary duz ta schedufing or weather.

MEW CHARGES - 570 TS CCAT PEAUNTT CFAREE
Basic Charg - Single Phase .50
Deafvery Charge 419 owh 00442500 1854
Supply Energy Charpe Block 412 i 0.0355000 23.23
Federal Tax Act Adjustmeat 413 ik -0.0844300 -1.85
Orzgon Corp Activitias Tax Ad] 00041005 .20
Pultlic Purrose 0.42300000 148
Ensrgy Censznsation Charge 419 ol 00032800 145
Low Income Assistance 062
B P A Golumbia Arvar Beasfits 418 bwix -3.00493400 -3.81
Talal Hew Charges 48.35

PO AT &L
POATLAND (G 97107

"% PACIFIC POWER

PACIFIC POWER
PO BOX 28000
PORTLAND OR 97256-000t

'lt.l'l'lllllllIlllihll!llll'{!l'"‘l“ll!ll!lllIlllll‘l!ll!l!l'

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/#inbox?projector=1

Writa aceoont aumbar on chezk & mail fo: Pacific Powsr, FO Box 26000, Portiaad. OR 97256-0001

t NSERT THIS

EOGE FIRST

H 749184930 0O} 118

FETURN T3 SOATICN WITH vIUA SAYMENT,

Sao reserse w“

RETAN THIZ PRATION 727 vQUA

RECEIVED
MAR 1.7 2022

OWRD

poooov?7o3

SZCOE!

ANOUNT DUE:

¥, PACIFIC POWER

SILLING TATE: Jun 18, 2026
ACLCUNT MUMBER:  79164930-0011
puEDaTE  Jul8,2020

03 |

Historical Data - fTEM ¢

H4

e
(&3

-
¢

w

LEDLE VAR Ay (7]
1213

£ .
2NN RN JHNE R DuAE SRR B e ¥ v
20154 L LSO R DL F A S 280

Yaur Averagy Daily bwh Uszpe by Mook

PERING MRS S0 SRS
Aory. Daily Terrg. 82 &2
Totat bl 49 .oe.
Ayg. kwih gar Dy 14 &
Lot por Day £185 580

o

¥ie'ra ploszly owekioring the COVIDYIS sivatizn
angs Ly actions (o kexp tha Fighls o Wate
susrendsd ranpayrens disconnoctiny and are
bare 247 Yo balp #EE Ragmient opticos. Yauean |
Py o U, o

couimas manioeade (i siuaciia de COY-
$-19 7 nemoy Lormado medidas pars mantenss
£y senvitln acthin. Se Rar suspendido descaness
inr2s pes fall C2 page v esinms sl 34T o
Fyrdar con apents d2 pags. Pueds ol o
PESRITS.

Late Payment Charge foe Dresait
A k2 pavmsn! shape ol 2.0% mugy o
dhzrees on vy Sdancs st pad i Sl el

Prefaiasi

I

. Chznge cf Malling Address er Phape?
* Chack Ferz & provis infororation en bask.

Acccunt Humber:

79164530-001 1
D12 Dys: Jul 8, 2024
AMOUNT DUE: $77.03

2211 F ADINSCH
2430 LITTLE APFLESATE RD
JACKSGIAILLE CF $7T530-9437

18946  _

17
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) PUGE2OF2
”‘% PACIFIC POWER

Questions wbgut your bitl: Cafl tolf frep 1-888-221-T070  pacificposeragt

BRLING DATE: Jun 19, 2020 sccount Wymesr: 79184930-001 1 ouecare. Jul §, 2020

anount oue $77.03

ITEM 2 - ELECTRIG SERVICE 9400 Lizte Applagate Rd hcwsonville OR Historical Data - ITEM 2

Pump Schegule 23

Service 1D 453933331002 5
tTER SEAACE PERIDD ELAPSED [ AEIPR REAZIGES SAGUNT LEEE .
FLIRISER Srom Ta DAYS Peegimrs Larrent TEIS MM ;( "
76140833 Moy 15,2020 Jun 19,2020 a3 0 0 7@ kvt z« 3
78140353 |Demaad Jun 18, 2020 _ 0 10 0k 8l
Current Month Estimatedd. 'fous bifl may not refizet actusl usage, - !

Haxt scheduled road date; G7-13. Date muy vary due ta scheduling or weather, Wt AR O D E A S
EO b3 ? i -

HELY HARCES - M0 LhTG CRSTRCAUMS CeARTE

Bisic Charqe, 1P Sac Oiirrary fr 43 day(8) 20.94 Your Average Daity kah Usaga by Kanth
Dehwfy Chmge Sgca;gdlry for 35 dl‘,‘ls) T kwhy 00369400 258 PERAD .momt‘. A ange JU?O‘::OL!L_,_
Sugpty Energy Sez 1ST 3000 Kwih tor 35 day(s) 70 kh 0.0631600 43 Avg. Bty Temp. &3 o
Fedarat Tax Act Adjustmant far 35 dayis) 70 sh +1.0042400 0.30 l""’”‘f: o O o g
Oreqon Carp Activities Tax Adj 10041600 an Conrerte  swrsac
Pultic Purgoss 3.06300006 g4t

Enargy Conservatign Grarge for 35 day{s) 70 ah (.0054300 .24

Loves tngosts Asgistance fat 33 dayis) 7 wh .0006:200 0.03

8 P AGelumbia River Banelits for 35 day{s) ] 06059100 048

Total Naw Charges 21.68

Energy asaiztince resgurces dee availabla nawr andg sy be able ta help. Ascess can be reashed at 341-778-9020, Find ozt
mase 3t pasdicpiveer. netnssistancs,

Witen yau provide a check as paymal, you autiorize us 1a use the infasmaticn lrom your check eilhar to make & ong-iime
¢lactronze fund trangfer 1M yout A6Count OF 1§ $rocess the payment 3§ & check trandactian, When ve2 ese infarmation from
your chack 1¢ make aq electrenic fund trangter, funds may G withdzawn f68m yours AGCOuAL A3 560N 25w receive yous ply-
1 ment and you witl notraceive your check back fram your fimaanmal ingtitution, If you wawld fikg to o3t cut of this program ang
continue AISCassing youl PayMant as a eheek transactios, please call 1-800-895-0561. ¥ you have opted cut praviously.
plase digregard s messige.

T better seave you, we updated our tall alert emaiia. The aew emails gave you €137 ACCe3s to your Bifl, vour energy usage
gragh aad more, Go paperdess at pacikcpower netpaneriess,

Lacking for olther ways lo pay?
Visit pacaficpavier.net/pay for alt your opiions, You can chgose 10 £y o vaur devics using guf mabile app, 04 qur wshsie, a1
2 py statian in your commenity. of tay ouer the phane by calling 1-848-221.7070.

RECEIVED
MAR 17 2022

OWRD

New Mailing Address or Phone?
Please printyour tevd indgrmation belae and chock e toxen
the revarse side of this Payment Siub. Think yveu.

ASCOUNT tiaesR 79184030-001 1 b

LAST FIRGY LY

NEW: STREET ADDAEAS

TELERIE NUMAER

4
—
fary
X

13946  -=

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/#inbox?projector=1 il



2/23/22, 9:08 AM

image.jpeg

BELLE ADDISON

9400 LITTLE APPLEGATE RD

SACKSOINVILLE OR 97530-9437

Questizas: Gl
1-888-221-7070
24 hawrs 3 day.

7 &35 3 waek
paciiicocyseraat

g gt oo e

Your Balance With Us Payments Received
Presiaus Account Balance 7TR3 DATT DESCRIPTION ANOuNT
Paymenis/redits STFO03 Jui13.2020 Payment Recsived - Thank You 77.03
taw Chargas +208.37  Total Payments §77.03
Current Account Balanee $248.51
Detailed Account Astivity
ITEM 1 - ELECTRIC SERVICE €420 Lite Agplzgate Rd '1 Rsonvillz OR
Matila Home Schadulz 4
HITEA SERYILE PERIDS DLAPSED [ AIETER REATNES YETER AHGUITUST
NUUEER Fauty T oS Fripigt Swrn WNETRLER | TS MONTH

I 314591586 Jun 11,2020 Jul i3, 2020 32 4221 5897 1.0 1.676 ki
Hext scheduied raed date; 03-12. Datz may vary duz ta scheduling of weather.
HEW CHARSES - 97,20 #5735 CESTPER T CEARGE
Basic Chargz - Single Prass 9.50
Qalivery Chasge 1,678 lavh 004452200 7418
Suply Energy Charge Black 1 isr 32 dayis} 1052 ouh 0.8335002 58.39
Supply Znecgy Charpe Block 2 for 32 dayist €24 ava 0.0752000 48.92
Fadzsal Tax Act Adjusumast 1676 ko 00044300 -7Ad
Orejon Carp Actisitas Tes Ad] 0.0241000 0.74
Public Purposa 0.02480200 5.7
Enargy Gonszrvation Chags 1ETE ol 00034500 5.80

I Lov inzome Assistance 0.6%
B P & Columbia River Benefits {ar 32 dayis) 1,052 kwh -0.0233400 -9.33
Tatal Hew Charges 134.40

INSERT THIS
EOGE FIRST
W, PACIFIC POWER
PO ICEN
PORTLAND 08 37207
PACIFIC POWER
PO BOX 28000
PORTLAND OR 87256-0001

Write azcoun! aumber on chock & mail to: Pecific Powsi. PO Boz 26088, Parlland. OR 97256-5001

Sse reerse g

FETAN TeiS FOATIDN FOR¥CUR FE

ASTUFe THS FCATION TR YCUR FAYMENT.

RECEIVED
MAR 17 2022

OWRD

Il!ll"l"!!ll‘l'!llllll‘llIlll'llllll'll"IlElll'lllltll!ll!lltl

https://mall.google.com/mail/u/0f#inbox?projector=1

H 79184930 001 11L& 000020851

13946
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'ﬁ PACIFIC POWER

EILLING DATE: Jul 21, 2020

ACTCUNT HUMBER:  78184930-001 1
DUEDATE: Aug7,2020 |
AMOUAT DUE: $208.51 _f

H‘mbncal nau . ‘T&f x

§
T

T 3
BESZZONDEFHARS .%“"\"7‘1

Yeor Sverans Daily kwh Usags by Mond

PERIOS EVERMG SE T w6 I

Euy. Daily Tese, i) 5

Toaad bwh 3578 I |

By, oy gy Dy -] o 2

Cant pac Day 87 !
f
1

Yia cantivee o suspersd nonparmant rmsm
BRetns ¥ wsponstis CVED18, (Fysuare
past i of red belp with vour soogond w2 ea-
£owzge Yoo le Vil wmzsm o cad um oW
tz axpioes exibiz pyproent airargermags.

LT TREGUTIES ar¥ gvafzbie pow {
i

i o flp. Schedude sn spacinls i
- |

.

i

]

;

: chuips. oy ane
& ar coR BE-TT% 5020, And out
mare &t HZC.\LT;‘QYTI aetlassisance

L3te Fayment Charge for rzgan
A fere gaymant gk‘_r{ of 2.8% may bv
charged oo ary balares acd gaid ks fa¥eah

{hange of Mailing Address sy Phage?
Chack ka2 & proide informatinn on bagk.

79184338-001 1
Aug 7, 2028

Account Mumsarn

B3tz Dua:

AMOURT DUE: $208.51

FEpg a3y o 2ogiaf arciisal. )

FELEE ALDIECY

G423 HITTLE APFLEGATE A0
SCKSORVILLE £F 375309437

i
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‘% PACIFIC POWER

Questions about your bii; C1 tolf trox 1-888-221-7070  paciticpawser.hét

pe20F2

sintizG pars Jul 21, 2020

ITEM 2 - ELECTRIGC SERVICE

ACCOUNT NuNaER: 79184930-001 1 oue oaTi: Aug 7, 2020

404 Lie Applegate Rd Jycksonville DR
Pump Schedule 23
Service (D 423933351002

Anount due: $208.51

MINER CERNICE BERIDD ELASSED | MYTER REATIAGS NEHR KO USED

HULIEER Fram 1 QAYS P daans Gurignt SOLTIRUER | Tinig aan Ty

78140833 Jun 19,2020 sl 23,2029 32 0 134 1.0 B4 kwh

78140833 Demand Jul 23, 2020 a 1.0 0kt

Cursent Mazth Estmated, Your bitl may nat cefiect ctual usage.

Previgus Month Estimated

Flawt scheduled read date: D812, Date muay vary dee to scheduling ot weather,

HEW CHIASES - 92.70 B CEST FER LTI ARG
Baslz Charge, 1P Sec Daterery ’ 173
Defrwery Charge Secandary 64 %l 0.0389400 23
Supgly Energy See 157 3030 K B4 sh (.0631€00 404
Federal T Act Adjustment 54 kwh 1042800 -0.27
Dregon Com Activities Tax Adj 0.041000 810
Pubitic Pyrpose 0.0300000 071
Enargy Censensibon Chamge 64 wvh (.0934200 022
Lawe Incoms Assistance 64 kah 0.0006%00 .04
B P A Colustbia River Banelits B4 suh 005691400 044
Telal Hew Charges : 24,11

Continuamos sugpendiends a5 desconaxiones por (aka B2 £ago e efpussts & COVID-19. Si estd alrazato 6 necestd ayudd
Lot 49 Cuehtd, 12 HeCOMEndIntys uUe Visile nuestra 3itia web § HIMLNas ahon £Ir2 expidrar asreglos de pago texitles,

When you provide a chack as paymeal, you suthosre us te usé the infarmaticn fram your check aither to make & cne-time
etecironie fund transfer from your account of fo pratess the payment as 3 check ranzagtion, When we 13 inleraanan from
yaur chack 12 aiake as elacteanic fund taingfer, funds may 62 vithdfavin from your J0COURL 33 SCON 2§ we Mesive youe ply-
ment and you will not receive yeur chack back from yaur fisaneral instisstion. I you wagld like ta o5t cut of this program asd
LORtALR LIOCEISING Your PAYTASNT 15 3 cheok tranzasuan, pluase call 1-8300-3335-G8 1, 1 you have apted cut prevausly,
pleagi danegard tus megsage.

To better senie yau, we updated gur ball alert emuails, The new emails geve you easy agcess to your Bill, your engrgy usige
graph and mare, Go paperiaas a1 pacifspower nevpapestess.

Laaking for other ways lo pay?
Vigit pacificpasier net’pay for ail your opusns, You can chense 10 ¢y 0% your device using aur mchile app, o our wabisile, 31
3 pay sutian inyour commynidy, or 52y auer the phone By caling 1-888-221.7070.

New Mailing Address or Phone?
Please printyqur sew information below ang check the Soan
the reverse side of this Paymeat Stub. Thank you.

ASCOUNT Nuwesa: 78184930-001 1

Historical Data - ITEM 2

H
4
j"_:j
t? S
i
gy Lk S S S T
WG LASQOND I RAL S HID

Your Average Daily kwh Usage ky Hoata

FERQO ENDILIS B3 R0 B S oL
Ay, By Temp 73 70
Total ot £l i
Avg, crh e Dy 2 o
Cost pat Day 8275 L

RECEIVED
MAR 17 2022

OWRD

LAST ) ) . FiRST

i

HEVI STREET ADCAESS

oy

TELERIGHIE NUIAER

13846 -

https:l/mail.goog]e.com/mailiu/O/#inbox?grojectorﬂ

1
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Qusstions: Gall
BELLE ADDISON

3-888-221-
400 LITTLE APPLEGATE RD ) Ja;i'?. ;"2 1-7 ?7 o
JACKSONVILLE OR 97330-0437 <% NS 025
7 gays g visen

pacificpower.nal

R HERIL T RIEE R U R R T L

Yaur Balance With Us Payments Received

Previgus Accouat Balanse 20831 DATE DESCRIPTION ANOUNT
Paymznis/Cradits -208.57  Awg17.2020 Payment Recaived - Thank 'You 208.51
Haw Chargas +142.34  Total Payments §208.51
Current Account Bafance $142.54

Detailed Account Activity

fTEfS 1 - ELECTRIC SERVICE 830 LitHe Applegate Rd Jackisonvillz OR

Mekile Home Schadule 4

WEER SER'AZE PERIOD TLAPSED | METER AEIDNOGES \ETER ALQUIT IS

HUNEER: Fien ] k) oavs P _ Zuan SMLTIPLER | THIS I5TH

21430156 Jul 13, 2020 Auz 12,2029 3 9897 7021 10 13124 kuh

Maat scheduled read date: 02-11, Date may vary duz ta scheduling or weather.

HEW CHARGES - 8870 SRS CCSTRER UIET CEARED
Basiz Chzrgs - Single Paase 50
Diglzvery Charge 1,124 o 0.0442800 4473

i Supply Energy Charpe Block 1 938 vk 0.0335603 5472
Supgly Energy Charge Black 2 132 kah 0.0732000 10.38
Fedaral Tex Act Adjusimant 1124 ok 00042300 -5.00
Orzg0n Corp Actiities Tex Ad] 0.0041200 .23
Pubtic Purcgse 2.0300003 3&a
Enzrgy Gonsansatian Charge 1124 o 0.0033800 383
Low Inzome Assistancs 2.2
| ] B P AGslumbia Rivaer Banafits 88 wn -0.0233407 321
Total New Charges 118.81
Sz reverse e

Writs acesost number co check

PO 3T
POATLAND R 87207

PACIFIC POWER
PQ BOX 26000
PORTLAMND OR 97256-0001

"'l"i'|l'!"l|l‘llllll"l"lll"lll'l'll"‘f"'l"llgl'tl'l""

& mail tz: Pacific Pawer, PQ Bax 25008, Postiaad, 08 87256-0001

t

HNGERT THIS
EDGE FIRST

“% PACIFIC POWER

RECEIVED
MAR 17 2022

OWRD

H 79184930 00L 113 DODOODLu2sy

R IR

FETAS THIE FOATION FIRYOUR BZCORIL. °

EITURN TF13 SQATICH WITH YCUR SAYMT.

S e T v imeg g

”ﬁ PACIFIC POWER

SILLING OATE: Aug 20, 2028
ACCCUNT MUMBER: 79184830001 1
) _nué _E)AT;E: sza‘p_s, ébiu
 AMOUNT DUE: $142.54

o
S

Ty .
2

-t
—

. i

Yeur Averags Daily kwik Usags &y Mot

PERRGD EITUNG 6 DV NN 7
&y Badly Tenn. 738 5

124 @
Aoy woxh fue Day 37

Castpar Ty

Wiz contawe te suspans nonbayham Honae
wecliong & respanss o COND 0 fyau ate
pest S o reed Relp vuRh vou acnaus, we e
coegage yoir ba el per websitd or call o now
to axpder 2 Fexibie pasresnt drmangemants.

Enargy aseidiance roscuvces am avakeliz now
s b0 e to belp. Schedade an aupcine.
kB ACD2is atweav.anoeesimips ongens
pr-ristanca’ 7 ool $930TE B2 Find oud
e & pacficonce iassisance.

L2l Pryrmest Charge for Grzgan

A &iz caymsni tharpe of 20% faay &e
charged o any Balmre ot 2350 i fel exch
frefiinsy

" Changs of Malling Address ar Phone?
Ltk beee & prosie inlormation on back

Acccunt Mumbzrn 79184530-001 1
Data Dus: Sep 8. 2020
AMOUMNT DUE: $142.54

Piaieg enrdr §ug Zowuaf rodsed, )
(AR

3430 LITILE APFLEGATE R
JACKSONVILLE €8 $7T830-3437

13946 :

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/#inbox?projector=1
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- PE2OF2
, W PACIFIC POWER
Questions dout your Wit Caft Lol tree 1-888-221-2070  paciticposernst
BLING DATE. Ang 20, 2020 accounT wunass 79184930-001 1 out pare: Sep 8, 2020 ~vount pae: $142.54
1TEM 2 - ELECTRIG SERVICE Q4041 Linie Applegate Rd Jacksonvilly OR Historical Dala - 1TEM 2
Pumg Scheduts 23
Servics |2 493933351002 P
MOTER SEAACL PERIOD CAFSED | METER REALINGS [ LETR AMBUNT USED
NETE from T DAYH E Franidn fartes ARATELEER | Tas 30N
78140833 Syl 21, 2020 Aug 20, 2020 3 134 154 5.0 60 kvih
28140333 Demand Aug 20,2020 0 1.0 Jku
Current Masth Estimated. Yous b nsay niot refiset sctual usage.
Previags Menth Estimated Ty ey pye g e B e T

) WA AW - g YRR IR
Meat schaduled read date: 0911, Dt may vary duata sehemying of weather, WIASORDIFMALL A 00

IV CHANGES » 82.70 LR COBY PERUNHT EARGE Youe Average Daily kit Usage by Blonlh
G5z Charge, 1P §o¢ Dgtniary 17 35 PERAD ENTIAL AN AS5 a3
Celwery Churge Secondary 62 buth 04359400 222 Aug. Daky T, o o
Supply Energy See 15T 3000 Kerh 80 't 00431600 379 e et 3 :
Federas Tax Act Adjustment 60 kwh - -0.00:42500 -0.28 Conrertn T s
Dreqon Carp Actratias Tae Adg 0 (1008 0.0% i ’

-Pubitic Purpose 0300200 -0.70

Energy Conservatiaa Carge &1 fawh 0.002<300 0.2t

Laws fncass Assistance B¢ Kl 0.0006%00 a.04

B P A Columbia Rever Benalits 63 kuhi -3 9083100 RIR)|

Total New Charges ) : 23.73

Continuamss suspandiends 133 dasconawianes par A U2 £a70 86 respussty a COVIO-19. Si estd atrasade o n2cesild dyudd
CON Sy Cudala, (@ FELOMENYAIOs qUE vlile CusSIo St wieh © BAMON2s AnAra 2Ur2 explor? Aregios te pago flexisles.

Supparing rensviabie eagegy is 3 powertul vy 1o connect vili customers wha shte your dusiness’ valyes, Earcliin Ajna
Siy today 2t pacificpowernatbiuesky or cafl 1-800-78-3717.

Waen you providd a check as gayataat, you sulionze us tQ use the infarmation fram your chesk either 19 make 3 cne-fime
giactronis fund transfer from yout accasnt or 10 pracess tha payment as a check srxnsaction. When we vsa infarstation trom
your chieck 1o stake aa electranic tund tranater, funds may 22 eathdravin from your JCCOURT 3 500N 1§ we MCEise you! pay-
ment and yau will not receive your chack back fram yout izaneal institution. ¥ you vashd ke 10 agt out of this progeam and
centisue grecessing your payment &3 3 csck tznsaction, please call 1-800-893-0561, M you have opted ut prevwgusly,
plaase distegard vis mgssage.

Ta bgtter siris way, we updaied aur bl alert emaily, Tha tow emails give you 85y acesss 1o vour Rl vour energy usage
graph asd mare, GO paperiess al paciticpower.npipagaidass,

Looking for other ways Lo pay?
Visit pacdbzpovarnet/pay for all your opuons. You ¢is chaose 1o piy on wur davice usag ot mshite anp, 02 qur wehady, at
a pay Slatian in your somminity, or pay over the phane by calling 18882217070,

RECEIVEL

New Mailing Address or Phone? 1.7
Pleuse printyour sew information Delows and chack e axen MAR 4 2022
the revarss gide of this Paymant Steb, Thank you. :

ACCOUNT siyMBcR: 79164930-001 1 OWRD

(AST ) T fRST T

HEVE STREET ADDRESS

oy

s ar ‘ TEUEBORE NUnaER

13946
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seestions. ¥, PACIFIC POWER
_ BELLEADOISON 1-888-221-7670 '
24 fioues 3 day.
7 days 3 wesck SILLING DATE Apr 19. 2621
Ricifieposees. e '1! Ahnn;ﬂ 791 8433[] 01 1
. ) ,
diperenaglalenr gl die il DUE OATE; fday 5.2021 |
o |
AMOUNT DUE $‘i 26&.57 5
Your Balance With Us Paymentis Received ; renams and %:nﬂms .
— . : Mmmmmm&-&im}
Frevigus Arcouns Salanize R8T DATE DESCRIFTIGN ANOUNT Rosecad Bglsionee Dusmmct & il SIGiNY T
Sl o gy iR ek Tar S b e -
Faymanis/Gradiss SL0EST Aor16 202y Payment Beshesd - Thank Yeou 80000 | sanies iand e COPE L meﬁma
¢ SresTs nehimaiaRes
i Chargss +1 .f?ﬁ E' Apr18.24%1  Paymens Racsiesd - Thank You 43517 ;
Coment Account Balsnce  $1.260.67  Tola) Paymeals $1.085.17 ; Metd help with yaas bill?

e o Baginhimen Pae Prograas san e pas
b2 el Bl JCIMMOTAS. GIVS RRE R
m:s et veut mmhun‘ i o

Role: You're hsioing the environment and yours2d by sarlicipating iv papesiess bihng = fera’s 3 $2.50 cradit oy et

Summary of Account Activity

e 1 104675
ELECTRIC SERVICE

It 2 22 7 ;
BUECTRIC SERVRE

Lt Paymant Charnr for Brepan

A4ets prpment arpe of £OT sy by
e o ity BT T B i £ each
oty

Write 2cesunt murzber g check 8 mad 12: Pacitic Fuwye, PD Bix 25000, Porliasd. OR 872568004 EE TR TS SAIE

& GSERTTHIS
| EoGERAST Change of Rarieg ASlress ar Phese?

* Check hare & erasde information oo back.

‘!" F”AC(FEC POWER RECE!VED ccuntNumser: 791848306011
oy Dua May 5. 20821 :
MAR 17 2022 | '
AMOUNT QUE: §1.200.67

PACIFIC POWER
PQ BOX 26004
PORTLAND OR 97256-000

Elql!li,'lIu“hhl'h!llu‘ul'"pl:'unllluiu”l‘lhnlu'l

OWRD

St myiar S gt e

LEHLAND OF,

H 79184930 001 310 000L200L7

13846
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uestions: Call

”“‘%:ZPACIF!C POWER

Gug
_ BELLE ADDISON 1-868-221-7070
24 haurs 3 a3y,
7 days 3 week SILAING QATE Pay 25, 2021
Epo2
e pachipoyErag: FOCCUNT HUMBER:  70184830-0011
I't'“""u"'mlhnl'h"llu'l-"ul“'lllll htaiten " puEos in
* AMOUNT DUE: 51 398 52 |
Your Balance With Us Paymenls Received ‘ Viess terwtn belp m!a:»ﬂﬁéaibifkmzlmt !
i, Wiv'pe reseaing ronoat Bisiness praiode, i
200,67 | kg st o, bt thee and
Previous Aczount Balanze 1.20087 o payments have basn racelved since your last BRing statsment. ;‘Eﬁig ?fmd?g;%;;h\:'ﬁ)z r;:‘:ﬂ:
PaymenisiCradits <Y1} , ki af:‘smas cotions f2e your anund.
Hew Charges ~2.028.51 i Tenanis and landlnnds .
o e P s Fusds arz acafianla imm the fedem? Enetegadny
AdpusTments -1.832.68 ¢ Bantal Assistunce ProdraTts hely rivdses s
¢ apb i peyuiites ang rent des fo oo
Current Azeount Balance $1.330.52 o stnces sefatad fo COVID- 3. Find ot ram at

mu:f;«mrf M‘JL shaiee.
Hole: You're fialping the emarosmant and yoursali By paeicipating il paperless diling - here's 3 §2.50 credit
Hole: One or miore of your services has Desn adiustad and you may be eatitlad to 3 paymant plan. Pi2ase call us

todl frag for datasis 1-888-221-7070. I 3 résolution cannot be reachad. you may comact tha Oregon Public UGy
Commission. 1-800-522-2404TTY 503-735-2800).

) Summary of Account Activily
§
H
ITEr 1 8404 Linfe Applegate Ad Jacksonvillz OR 7358 ‘
ELECTRIC SERVICE Maozilz Home Schadule 4 gzmr # 87913501 %
e 2 8400 Liniz Applegate Rd Jacksomsliz OR HR L é
1

ELECTRIC SERVICE Pump Schedule 23 meter £ 78140853

Late Payenent Chargs far Orezony : !
AL »fﬁ'@m‘ sharps of 20% suyke
Sza reverse a o6 any Balivee ool 53d i Lol e

Write accouof aumber on check & mail ts: Pacific Powsr. FO 8oz 25008, Partland. OR 972560001 RETA THIS FOATIDN FUA YOUR SECIRIS.

INSERT THIS ‘ SETURN TS SCATIDMATTH YOUR BAOMENT. ]
EDGEFRST | Changs of Mailing Adtress or Phama?

Check bivz § provide informatfor an bach.

W PACIFIC POWER '
. RECEIVED AcccomtMumtsr  79184930-081 1
PLRTLAND B 5727 Dace Des: - 11,2021
MAR 17 2022
ANMIDUNT DUE: §1,380.52
PACIFIC POV/ER OWRD
PO BOX 26000
PORTLAMND QR 97254-0001 Sipizs 02 6 Zowest sreksed
'l'l'l"l'""nl'illIhI'l"l""lll"‘lll'll"""lul'h']"'l g:".L ADDIRON

23 MAYRDCDWAY
ASHLAND OR 57823-9512

H 79184930 001 11} 000139052
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| ‘TG " = - e e = e or s ae e ia e
Orssitons: Cal ”"‘!:; PACIFIC POWER
1-888-221-7070
24 hgurs 3 day.
7 aays 3 week BILLINS DATE: Jul 21, 2021
pacificpaisecnet FECOWT NUMBER:  79184620-001 1
L AU AU B R TR A UUTU R SR B 1 DUE DATE: AUQ 9, 2021
mcum’nus: ] 35,879 83 K
Your Balance With Us Paymenls Received | o yom can e $5 e— wuw
ahen w6 sy e oy ODETRES bl Sea gor
Previgus Actount Balance 148846 DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUHT + s and envoll 3t pecdieponer nedpataiast.
PavmenisiCradits -1.200.80  Jun 23. 2021 zyment Recaivad - Thank You £00.00 ) Looking for aihsr ways io pay?
ViR paeiipoeEn petney fee al o eplioms.
taw Chargas +4.03445  Jun28.202)  Payment Reczivad - Thank You €00.00 Yozt fm e ,,;f;}e,; dzé,‘éﬁfw
. Fct@z aop. on opr websB, 2 stUoR
Adjustments 470852 Total Payments SLIOGED | oo cormomnty. o by 2o Tt o by oot
ez 882217070
Current Accouml Balance $5,073.83 :
Hole: You'rs hefping the environment and yourssif By paricipating in pageriess billing - here's 2 $2.50 cradit.
Note: One ar mioee of your Services has bean adiusted and you may b2 eniitiad [o 5 pavmeant plan. Pisasa call us
ol fraz2 for datsits 1-888-221-7070. ¥ a resoluiion cannot be reached. yau may contact the Oregon Public Uty
Commission. 1-800-522-2404TTY 503-785-29006).
Summary of Account Activity !
| . ) ‘ -
ITEM 1 020 Linta Applagate Rd Jacksoavillz OR 703.82 i
Mabilz Home Schadule 4 }

ELECTRIC SERVICE

s

3200 Lirts Applzgate Rd acksomel OR

ITEM 6 381484
ELECTRIC SERVICE Mabile Hame Schadule 4 rzria 87613501
SED VeSS e

Weite account number on check & maif ts: Pacific Pawar. PO Box 28000, Portland, OR 91256-0001
INSERT THIS TEIUmmETS
EOGE ARST

‘%’é PACIFIC POWER

]
PORTLAND 02 9T207

RECEIWVED
MAR 17 2022

PACIFIC POWER
PO BOX 28000
PORTLAND OR 87256-0001

.l"lll"l'tll"ll'll'I'llllll{ll'llII!C"|I'llllllll'illi'llllll

OWRD

H 79184930 001 11Y 000507963

RETAN THiE POATON FOA YOUS S200A0S.

ATICM YRTH YCUR PAYAENT

. Ln'g P’;f"‘"zf &L_rga for Qragon
0% sy Be
ol paid i el sacls

.:’aq:-'v Jan

[rerrin®

._,' fac

, Change ef Mailing Address or Phara?
© Chazk bere & pravids infrmaien on back,

79184930-201 1
Aug 8, 2021

coount Humbser:

Datz Duss:

ARIOUNT DUE: $5.079.83

- .
Fizise anter 9 armanf anciesed,
gotl e ARDISON

288 MYWOOD WAY
ESHLAND OR 975209512
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WELGOUNSE TO PACIFIG FOWER: ¥
and wil alwdys fry 1o provide you with the bighest lavei of senvics passil

Yaur Balance With Us

Tty Pross]bossgMghegg el pdgu i g gpeoge ey 111

e word lise t6 wel

Paymenls Beceiued

COme you 45 3 RS

Faciiic Power customsr. e vauz y
a

Questicns: €2
1-888-221-7070

24 howrs 3 day.

7 04vs 3 wieK

paciicposver.net

Opening Bill

gLr business

Previaus Actount Balance

&g

PaymenisiCradits

040

v Charges

+3.497.22

Adjustments

+393.38

Current Account Balanze

$4.492.60

W0 paymEnis have bazn receivad singe your last biking starement.

Hote: You're helping the environment and yourself dy participating in papesfess billing - here's 3 §1.50 credit.

Mete: One or maora of your services has begn adjusted and you may be entitfad to a payment plan. Plaase calf us

toll freg for gotails 1-888-221-7070. If 3 resolution cannol de reachad. you mav comact the Gregon Public Uity

Comaission. 1-800-522-240(TTY 503-735-2800).

Summary of Account Activity

ITEM 1 00 Linle Applsgats Rd Jacksonvillz OR 314628
ELECTRIC SERVICE Makile Home Schedule 4 y=ren ¢ 51453156
TER 2 Q4] Lingiz Applegate Rd Jacksonyllz OR 0.0
DEPOSIT Mabilz Home Schedele 300
TEM 3 200 Litiz Applegate Rd Jacksonvilla OR 1.346.12
ELECTRIC SERVICE Pump Schedule 23 aztq < 87913501

Saa raverse

Write aceount numder en check & madl (o: Pacific Pawer. PO Boz 26008, Pordlasd, OR 97256-50M1

INSERT THIS
EQGE FIRST

W PACIFIC POWER

TR0 3TN

FORTLAND (3 57207

PACIFIC POVYER
PO BOX 26900
PORTLAND OR 972236-0001

FETAN THIZ FOATION FIR YU

FETURN THIS RIATICN WITH YOURA FAYRIENT,

RECEIVED
MAR 1.7 2022

OWRD

T T e KPP A T

H

H 79184930 004% 513 000O4492L0

of

3

frimie ot oL s gt e g e Ao

‘@%PAGFIC POWER
SHLLING DATE: Aug a0, 2021
AZCCUNT HUMBER:  79184830-004 5
BUEBATE; Seg 16, ZﬁZ‘I .
AMOURTDUE . $4,402.60
Viees bere 16 el wshrones o btk k.

Vi st sormdl Beineas peaclies, o
chados iy oazd doeand dcenadt nesices
tox renepayhere: Vil o webar of ¥ s 1o
Hstuss options foe rour zerdunt.

Heny ye can eam 36 i B8 orediey such o
whai youw S8 wg bor paseriess BEing. Sez Gee
talls o gl ot pocibroeR e e Yo

Ltz Payment Charge lot Oregon

Ak payroent charge of 2.0% ruypbe
oiarped oa aay balanes o0t £E i o el
.

Change of Malling Address or Phana?
Chegk bere & provids infrmiztion on Back,

Aoceunt Humesr,

79154820-081 5
Bate Dus: Sep 16, 2021

AMOUNT BUE: $§4.492.60

Plgez enlze 0.3 Pttt .'s:u..s-d

SELLE ADTIECN
202 MAYNDRD WAY
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Questions: Catt

-888-2
Jyhing

JARE NN

[ e
Openin

AN ULV A QG 3 s B L Panrr cnztoner Wy it S s Eat e
ISR TSVISHL Nl S RTIYS BFINS P Y

ARTI U]

Payments Received

21-7070

i,

wed ¢
H

PR Sep 14. 2024

Dt

) Bill £ e 91877881001 2
9o DUE DATE; Sep 30, 2021
$307.63

AMOUNT DUE:

Your Balance With Us

Vive JeiAToanthaace nep
B wads aun
Moy Chaeges <307 63
Current Aceonnt Balance $307.63

Detailed Account Activily

RO 5,08 B Breed teer o s e bout 38t B g sty et

b}

ITEM 1 - ELECTRIC SERVICE

T
oy

SGeyraetw I
3 .

H

e

51459156 LRz 16 202Y 0 Sen 13 2021

Pro, o Mo Bst mited

Nextsrrediogd eatnete 1012 D2t may vary an 1v schedu' r ¢r weather

KEW CHARGES D901

Basit Choyrge - Srgle Phase tur 28 day 50
De vy Charge 197 28 14090
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Supply brergs Charge B otk 2101 28 95418)
Federds Tax ALt AgjustT et 16 23 ¢3y(8)
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Pab  Pursose

Ervry, Coasetvat o Cazige lir 78 1nls)
LG oL0me Asssiaete 197 78 i)

20 SOND)FUAM, J A S HRS
Note: Yeu re helpng tne enviconment and vourself by pateipatng m papeitess biting - hare s 3 80 50 credid Your Averags Dully bwh ¥aspe by Mesth
FERO0 SN0 it I L)
Ag oy 1 i
Totat ket b7et ] ]
Ay lewh pae Dy % §
9400 Litt'e Applegats B4 Jacksonvdia OR Cost per Say 21099 $800
Loty Home Sthedite 4
S TS E R ) Reah M L We're hers (o help Customers get back on Yk
SRk e foo=e LIRS TN Ve v resimed noemal business prsctwes, -
; 2 o wh carkng Sduny past du? and thaconnect nitsey
8 e 63626 e |2 77828 for pao-payment, VIt Dur wibsile oF 23l ¢ 1
dEC1%s BPHENS 10f your ALeount
Kow voy tar ean $5 m bid csaue's wach year
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Wrie account number on check & mait o Pacic Power PO Box 26000, Portland, OR 97256 0001
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PACIFIS POWER

PO ROX 76000

PORIEAND OR 3,756 0001
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RECEIVED
VAR 17T 2022
OWRD
Biologic Crop Solutions
246 North Phoenix Road Phoenix, OR 97535
oo ' (541)535-6728
~ Sales Receipt
.y 0442772021 5:00 pm
Toket: 220000017408
leglster: Register 1
impdoyee: Ipo
‘ompany. 9400 Little Applegate Poad
ashormer:
Hologic Systems Top Bioom Regular 40 PoundBag* — .24 _$950.81

Subtotal $1199.76
Discounts  -$239.95
Totat Tax 0,00

Total $959.81



976¢€1

Biologic Crop Sctutions
246 North Phoenix Road Phoenix, OR 97535
(541)535-5726

Sales Receipt
06/29/2021 4:28 pm.

RECEIVED
Quote #: 1639

Ticket: 220000020152 MAR 17 2022
Register: Register 1

Employes: |

Co:;pzny: 9?2(())0- Littie Applegate Road OWRD
Customer: '

ftems # Price
Biologic Systems Humic Acid 5 Galions* 1 $63.99
Biologic Systems Kelp 5 Gallons® 1 51689.99
Biologic Systems Fish Hydrolysate 5 Gallons* 1 %5599
Armory 1 Ib* T §9teg
Nitryx 1 b ) 1 $59.99
Biologic Systems Mycorrhizae Wettable 3 Pounds* 1 $58.99
Biologic Systems Aloe Powder 1 Pound* 1 11198
Sevin Sulfur Dust 1.25b* 1 $10.39
TerraGrow 4 LB.* 1 $79.99
Measuring Cup 500mi* 1 3479
Measuring Cup 2000 m!* 1 $9.60

Subtotal $885.90
Discounts -$177.20
Total Tax $0.00
Total $708.70



o

Employes: Angel
Cornpany: 9400 Little Applegate Road OWRD
G’s.»‘smmer:
Mems # . Price
Mmi@gm Systems BioBrewer Compost Tea Brewer 250 IBC Tote™ 1 $1000.00
SBiologic Systems Liguld Grow 59 Gallons® 1 $495.99
Bioclogic Systems Top Veg Regular 40 Pound Bag* 2 tarus
Biologic. Systems Amender Regular 40 Pound Bagi 2 $62 .38
Insect Frass 25fb. (50/pit)* 3 $90.9¢
Biologic Systems Worm Castings 1 Cubic Foot* T $23.90
Biologic Systems Humus 1-Cubic Foot” 1 £23.99
Biologic Systems BioExtractor Bag Meagf'ium"’_ 1 $31.99
Subtotal  $2032.91
Discounts  ~5206.60
Total Tax $0.00

~ Biologlc Crop Solutions
246 Marth Phoenix Road Phoenix, OR 97535
(B41)535-6728

Sales R@cewpt
0BAI0/2021 4:51 prry

Tickat: 220000020224
Aegister: Register 1

RECEIVED
MAR 17 2022

Total $1826.31



Qa

=
&2
e®
g Biclogic Crop Solutions
g 248 North Phoanix Road Phoenix, OR 97538
1541)535-6726
Sales Receipt
07/I2/2024 5:08 pm RECEIVED
Ticket: 220000020337 MAR 1.7 2022
Registar: Register 1 _
Employes: jpo OWRD
Company: 8404 Little Applegate Road
Custormer:
items _ . # Price
Lost Goast Plant Therapy 1 Gal® 1 $150.89
Doctor Zymes Eliminator 1 Gallon® T §100.39
Grow 1 Electric Backpack Fogper Atomizer 2.5 Gal® 1 $250.00
Biologic Systems Gold Potting Soil 2.5 Yard Tote* 9 $4740.00
" Subtotal $4715.48
Discourts  -$65.10
Tostal Tax 50.00
Total $4650.38



RECEIVED

MAR 17 2022
OWRD
=2
- Emrc@@ Crop Solutions
- 248 North Phoanix Road Phaenix, OR 97538
o (B41)535-6726
Sales Recelpt
Q723202 4:50 pmy
Micket: 220000021227
Tegister: Register 1
Emgloves: Ipo
Sompany: 9400 Little Applegate Road
sustomer:
tems . o _ _ #__ Price
3iologic Systems Crab & Shrimp Hydrolysate § Gallons* 1 $47.99
Siologic Systems Fish Powder 5 Pounds® 1 $47.99
Brewer * 1 S180.00

‘Subtotal $26%.98
Dispourts  <$24.00
Total Tax  $0.00

Total $245.98



RECEIVED

MAR 1.7 2022
OWRD
Biologic Crop Solutions
[T 246 Morth Phoanix Boad Phoonix, OR 975234
o {H41)535-6728
=) .
. Sales Receipt
‘ GBA0/202Y 307 pm
Ticket: 220000021771
Register: Register 1
Employes: Ipo
Company: 3400 Little Applegate Road
Customer;
ltvems _# _ Price
Armiory 4 ¢ T $91.99
Eimngﬁg Systems Top Bloom Regular 40 Pound Bag® 12 $479.90
‘ Subtotal  $714.87
Discounts -$142.98
Total Tax £0.00
Total $571.89



RECEIVED
MAR 1.7 2022
OWRD

=t - Blologie Crop Selutions

&9 248 North Phoenix Road Phoenix, OR 97535

es H41)835.5728

=

& Sales Receipt
D202 07 pen

Tickiet: 220000022551
Feglster; Begister 1
Employee: ipo
Company: 8400 Little Applegate Road
Customer:
ftems ‘ , — § Frice
Biclogic Systems Humic Acid 5 Gallons* i $63.99
Biologic Systems Fish Hydrolysate 5 Gallong* 1 $55.98
Armiory 1 {b* 1 $91.99
Megaphos 1 ib* T %8799
The Hardener 40 b Bucket® 1 $47.99
Kaligreen 5 Ib* 2 $95.08
Trio {langbenite, Sul-Po- Mag) 50 Y. {40/pi)” 1 $3u.99

Subtotat  $604.92
Discounts -$121.00
Totalk Tax 50.00
Total B4R a9



RECEWVED
OWRD
]
<
Biologic Crop Solutions <
248 North Phoenix Road Phoenix, OR 97535 =
{541)535-6726
Sales Receipt
04/28/2020 3:47 pm
Ticket: 220000009386
Fiegister: Register 1
Employee: Meather
Company: 9400 Little Applegate Road
Customer:
hems ; #__Price
Biologic Systems BioBrewer Compost Tea Brewer 250 IBC Tote* 1 $800.00
Biologic Systems Worm Castings 1 Cubic Foot* 2 $59.99
Binlogic Systems Humus 1 Cubic Foot® 2 $58.98
Biologic Systems Fish Hydreolysate 5 Gallons* 1 $59.0¢
Biologic Systems Kelp 5§ Galions* 1 $199.99
Biologic Systems Humic Acid 5 Gallons™ 1 §79.99
Nitryx 1 1b.* 1 §7488
Armory 1 ib* 1 §114.98
Biologic Systems Mycorrhizae Wettable 10 Pounds* 1 $214.98

Subiotat $1664.80
Total Tax $0.00
Total $1664.90



RECEIVED

MAR 17 2022
OWRD
@
. . e . <{
Biologic: Crop Solutions &
245 North Phoenix Road Phoenix, QR 97535 o
B41535-6726 =1
Sales Receipt
08/07/2020 12:26 pm
TFicket: 220000008746
Register: Register 1
Employes: Heather
Company: 8400 Little Applegate Road
LCustomer:
ftams i Price
Hemp Diseases and Management® -1 $119.49
Yucca 1 Gallon® 1 §voss
Biologic Systems Liquid Grow 5 Gallons* 1 §63.09
M-Pede 2.5 Gal* t  $99.99
Organocide 2.5 Gallon® 1 $87.99
Subfur WDG 30 fb* 1 $39.98
Flow Znnﬂ Typhoon Backpack Sprayer 4 Gal NO DISCOUNTS* 1 824&39_
Subtotal $922.93
Discounts -£184.60
Total Tax $6.00
Total $738.33



RECEIVED

MAR 17 2022
OWRD
D
<ijt
Biologic Crop Sclutions &
- 246 North Phoenix Road Phoenix, OR 97535 o)
(541)535-6726- =4
Sales Receipt
05/23/2020°5:05 pmy
Ticket: 220000010463
- Register:-Registert - - -
Employee: Heather
Company: 9400 Little Applegate Road
Customer:
Rtems _ _ # Price
Biologic Systems Mycorrhizae Wettable 20 Pounds* 1 $322.90
Biologic Systems Fish Hydrolysate 5 Gallons™ 2 513298
Biclogic Systems Humic Acid 5§ Gallons* 1 §7598
Biologic Systems Kelp & Gallons” 1 $189.99
Biclogic Systems Liquid Grow 5 Gallons* 3 322797
tiquid Bloom 0-3-0 5 Gallon® 3 842747
insect Frass 5lb.* 1 $56.04
Biologic Systems Humus 1 Cubic Foot* 2  $58.98
Biologic Systems Worm Castings 1 Cubic Foot® 2 $56.08
Biologic Systems Top Veg Ground 40 Pound Bag* 3 $205.47
Biclogic Systems Top Bloom Hegular 40 Pound Bag* 3 314247
Biclogic Systems Mycorrhizae Granular 15 Pounds* 1 $14240

Subtotal $2144.77
Discounts. ~$107.25
Total Tax. $0.00

Total $2037.52
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Biotogic Crop Solutions
246 North Phoenix Road Phoenix, OR 87535
(541)535-6726

Sales Receipt

07/15/2020 5:34 pm

Quote #: 1083
Ticket: 220000013337
Register: Register 1
Employee: Angel
Company: 9400 Litile Applegate Road
Customer:
ftems , ‘ _ # Price
Biologic Systems Liquid Grow 275 Gallons* ' - 1 $1643.99
Biologic Systems Crab & Shrimp Hydrolysate 55 Gatlons* 1 $359.99
Biologic Systems Top Veg Ground 40 Pound Bag* 10 $575.92
Biologic Systems Humus 2 Yard* 1 $1039.99
Biologic Systems Worm Castings 2000 Pound* 1 $799.99
Biologic Systems Fish Powder 55 Pounds* 1 $239.99
Ferti-Nitro Pius 55 Pounds®* 1 $359.99
Biologic Systems Kelp 5 Galions* 1 $159.89

Fertilizer Injector* ' -1 $-600.00
M-Pede 2.5 Gal* 2 519998
Doctor Zymes Eliminator 5 Galton* ) 2  $719.98
Biologic Systems Cal-Mag 55 Gallons* 1 $1039.99
Biologic Systems Squid Hydrolysate 55 Gallons* 1 $575.99
Biologic Systems Fish Hydrolysate 55 Gallons* 1 $439.99

Subtotal $9602.26

. Discounts -$2040.48

' Total Tax $0.00
' Total S$7561.78

VAR 17 2022
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Biologic Crop Sotutions
246 North Phoenix Road Phoenix, OR 97535
(B41)535-6726

Sales Receipt
08/03/2020 2:14 pm

Ticket: 220000014126
Fegisier. Register 1

Employee: Alex

Company: 9400 Little Applegaie Foad
Customer:

ftems

#
Biologic Systems Top Bloom Regular 40 Pound Bag* 1
M-Pede 2.5 Gal* 2 $199.98
Twist Tie w/cutter 328 fi.* 1
Boctor Zymes Eliminator 1 Gatlon* 3

£239.98
2500 Gallon Water Tank-NO DISCOUNTS* . 2 $1999.98
Biologic Systgms Liguid Bl_eum 0«4»0 §5 Gallens® 1 $1079.99

Subiotal $3955.46
Discounts -$381.10
Total Tax $0.00

Total $3564.36
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. Biologic Crop Solutions
246 North Phoenix Road Phoenix, OR 97535
B411538.8726
Sales Receipt
08/13/2020 &:13 pim
Vicket: 220000014537
Hegister: Register 1
Employes: Angel
Company: 8400 Little Applegate Road
Custorner;
ltems v e ~ » ‘ ) . . # ) Price
Biolagic Systems Crab & Shrimp Hydrolysate 55 Gallons* 1 $359,99
Biologic Systems Squid Hydrolysate §5 Qéai:ons‘_ N o 7 B 1 %575.99

. Subtotal $1169.98
Discounts  -$234.00
Total Tax $0.00
Total 593598



